Investigation # 1008606 Comment Date: 09/06/2011

CLIFFS THE

. . .

Failure to maintain calibration records for the turbidimeters and disinfectant residual Investigation: 944196

During the comprehensive compliance investigation on July 14, 2011, it was noted that the water system was not maintaining a record of the weekly calibration performed on the turbidimeters of the monthly calibration performed on the disinfectant residual analyzer.

30 TAC 290.46(f)(3)(B)(v) states the calibration records for laboratory equipment, flow states the calibration records for laboratory equipment and the calibration records for laboratory equipment at the calibration records for la meters, rate-of-flow controllers, on-line turbidimeters, and on-line disinfectant residual analyzers shall be retained for at least three years.

Comment Date: 05/29/2012

Section 1

Investigation: 1008606 Failure to maintain calibration records for the turbidimeters and disinfectant residual

During the file review investigation on April 20, 2012, the investigator determined that the water system had adequately corrected the alleged violation.

Recommended Corrective Action: Begin maintaining a record of all calibrations performed on laboratory equipment, on-line turbidimeters, and on-line disinfectant residual analyzers. Submit two months of calibration records to the TCEQ Region 4 Office to document that the alleged

Resolution: On March 3, 2012, compliance documentation was received at the TCEQ Region 4 violation has been corrected. Office. Included in the documentation were copies of the calibration and accuracy check logs for the laboratory equipment at the water plant. Based on this documentation, it appears that the water system has adequately corrected the alleged violation.

Track No: 446048

30 TAC Chapter 290.46(m)(4)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 944196

Comment Date: 09/06/2011

Failure to maintain the pressure tank in a watertight condition.

During the comprehensive compliance investigation on July 14, 2011, it was noted that a leak was occurring from a valve on the pressure tank.

30 TAC 290.46(m)(4) states all water treatment units, storage and pressure maintenance facilities, distribution system lines, and related appurtenances shall be maintained in a watertight condition and be free of excessive solids. Comment Date: 05/29/2012

Investigation: 1008606

Failure to maintain the pressure tank in a watertight condition.

During the file review investigation on April 20, 2012, the investigator determined that the water system had adequately corrected the alleged violation.

Recommended Corrective Action: Repair the leak at the pressure tank. Submit a letter stating the actions taken and a photograph of the repairs to the TCEQ Region 4 Office to document that the alleged violation has been corrected.

Resolution: On March 3, 2012, compliance documentation was received at the TCEQ Region 4 Office. Included in the documentation was information on the leaking valve that was replaced, as well as photographs of the newly installed replacement valve. Based on this documentation, it appears that the water system has adequately corrected the alleged violation.

A STANCE

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

July 9, 2012

Mr. Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities Co. 5495 Belt Line Rd. Suite 200 Dallas, Texas 75254-7658

Public Water Supply Comprehensive Compliance at: Re:

The Retreat Water Supply, Cleburne (Johnson County), Texas RN102952322, PWS ID No. 1260127, Investigation No. 1009199

Dear Mr. Gracy:

On June 12, 2012, Ms. Crystal Watkins of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Dallas/Fort Worth (D/FW) Regional Office conducted an investigation of the abovereferenced facility to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for public water supply systems. No violations are being alleged as a result of the investigation.

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter and your compliance efforts to ensure protection of the State's environment. If you or members of your staff have any questions regarding these matters, please feel free to contact Ms. Watkins in the D/FW Regional Office at (817) 588-5804.

Sincerely.

Charles Marshall

Team Leader, Public Water Supply Program

D/FW Regional Office

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

CM/cdw

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

September 27, 2012

Mr. Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities Co 10100 N Central Expressway Ste 600 Dallas, Texas 75231-4151

RECD OCT 2 2 2012

Re:

Comprehensive Compliance Investigation at:

White Bluff Community Water System, Hill County, Texas

TCEQ ID No.: PWS 1090073, RN101233120

Dear Mr. Gracy:

On August 29, 2012, Investigator Fred Logan of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Waco Regional Office conducted an investigation of the above-referenced facility to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for a public water supply. No violations are being alleged as a result of the investigation; however, please see the attached Area of Concern.

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter and your compliance efforts to ensure protection of the State's environment. If you or members of your staff have any questions regarding these matters, please feel free to contact Mr. Fred Logan in the Waco Regional Office at (254) 751-0335.

Sincerely

Richard Monreal, R.S.

Water and Waste Section Work Leader

Waco Regional Office

RM/fl/ps

Enclosures: Summary of Investigation Findings

and section of the street of the section of the sec

WHITE BLUFF COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM

Investigation #

1028296 Investigation Date: 08/29/2012

, HILL COUNTY,

Additional ID(s): 1090073

Mark of Contesting

Track No: 478068

30 TAC Chapter 290.46(m)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1028296

Comment Date: 09/18/2012

Failure to maintain the concrete sealing block at Well #1 in such a way as to prevent other conditions that might cause the contamination of the water.

The maintenance and housekeeping practices used by a public water system shall ensure the good working condition and general appearance of the system's facilities and equipment. The grounds and facilities shall be maintained in a manner so as to minimize the possibility of the harboring of rodents, insects, and other disease vectors, and in such a way as to prevent other conditions that might cause the contamination of the water.

At the time of this investigation, the concrete sealing block on Well #1 was cracked.

Resolution: On August 29, 2012, a photograph was received indicating that the crack had been sealed. This was adequate to resolve this alleged violation.

Track No: 478070

30 TAC Chapter 290.46(w)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1028296

Comment Date: 09/17/2012

Failure to maintain internal procedure to notify the executive director of an event that may negatively impact the production or delivery of safe and adequate drinking water.

All systems shall maintain internal procedures to notify the executive director by a toll-free reporting phone number immediately of the following events, if the event may negatively impact the production or delivery of safe and adequate drinking water:

- (1) an unusual or unexplained unauthorized entry at property of the public water system;
- (2) an act of terrorism against the public water system;
- (3) an unauthorized attempt to probe for or gain access to proprietary information that supports the key activities of the public water system;
- (4) a theft of property that supports the key activities of the public water system; or
- (5) a natural disaster, accident, or act that results in damage to the public water system.

At the time of this investigation, the White Bluff Community Water System did not have a proper internal security procedure.

Resolution: On August 29, 2012, a copy of a proper internal security procedure was presented to Mr. Fred Logan by Mr. Richard Zint.

Attachment 2



RECO JAM 0 2 2013

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

December 20, 2012

E SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION # 91 3408 2133 3931 4067 3961

RECT JAM 0 2 20.5

Mr. Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities Company 5495 Belt Line Road, Suite 200 Dallas, Texas 75254

Re:

Notice of Violation for Comprehensive Compliance Investigation at: Double Diamond Utilities The Cliffs Wastewater Treatment Plant, (Palo Pinto County),

Regulated Entity No.: RN102328515, TCEQ ID No.: WQ0002789-000, EPA ID No.:

TX0099015

By letter dated November 5, 2012, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Dear Mr. Gracy: DFW Region Office requested that you submit information to us by December 5, 2012 verifying that the outstanding alleged violations referenced in the letter have been corrected. The alleged violations were noted during the investigation of the above-referenced facility conducted on September 20, 2012. Enclosed for your information is a copy of the letter. As of this date, we have not received from you a written description of corrective action taken and the required compliance documentation for these alleged violations. Please submit this information to us by

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality appreciates your assistance in this matter and looks forward to receiving your response. Please note that the Legislature has granted TCEQ enforcement powers which we may exercise to ensure compliance with environmental

If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Greg Diehl in regulatory requirements. the DFW Region Office at 817-588-5898.

Sincerely.

Sid Slocum

Water Section Manager **DFW Region Office**

Buck Nunley, The Cliffs Resort, 160 Cliffs Drive, Graford, Texas 76449 (w/enclosure) SS/gd cc:

Enclosure:

TCEQ Region 4-Dallas/Fort Worth • 2309 Gravel Dr. • Fort Worth, Texas 76118-6951 • 817-588-5800 • Fax 817-588-5700

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Cerlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution
November 5, 2012

E SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION # 91 3408 2133 3931 4067 3947

Mr. Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities Company 5495 Belt Line Road, Suite 200 Dallas, Texas 75254

Re: Notice of Violation for Comprehensive Compliance Investigation at:

Double Diamond Utilities The Cliffs Wastewater Treatment Plant, located adjacent to Possum Kingdom Lake immediately west of State Highway 16 south of the Brazos River,

(Palo Pinto County), Texas

Regulated Entity No.: RN102328515, TCEQ ID No.: WQ0002789-000, EPA ID No.:

TX0099015

Dear Mr. Gracy,

On September 20, 2012, Greg Diehl of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office conducted an investigation of the above-referenced regulated entity to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for wastewater treatment. Enclosed is a summary which lists the investigation findings. During the investigation, some concerns were noted which were alleged noncompliances that have been resolved as Areas of Concern based on subsequent corrective action. In addition, a certain outstanding alleged violation was identified for which compliance documentation is required. Please submit to this office by December 5, 2012 a written description of corrective action taken and the required documentation demonstrating that compliance has been achieved for the outstanding alleged violation.

In the listing of the alleged violation, we have cited applicable requirements, including TCEQ rules. Please note that both the rules themselves and the agency brochure entitled *Obtaining TCEQ Rules* (GI 032) are located on our agency website at http://www.tceq.state.tx.us for your reference. If you would like a hard copy of this brochure mailed to you, you may call and request one from either the Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office at 817-588-5800 or the Central Office Publications Ordering Team at 512-239-0028.

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter. Please note that the Legislature has granted TCEQ enforcement powers which we may exercise to ensure compliance with environmental regulatory requirements. We anticipate that you will resolve the alleged violations as required in order to protect the State's environment. If you have additional information that we are unaware of, you have the opportunity to contest the violation

TCEO Region 4-Dallas/Fort Worth • 2309 Gravel Dr. • Fort Worth, Texas 76118-6951 • 817-588-5800 • Fax 817-588-5700

Mr. Randy Gracy November 5, 2012 Page 2

documented in this notice. Should you choose to do so, you must notify the Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office within 10 days from the date of this letter. At that time, Mr. Sid Slocum, Water Section Manager will schedule a violation review meeting to be conducted within 21 days from the date of this letter. However, please be advised that if you decide to participate in the violation review process, the TCEQ may still require you to adhere to the compliance schedule included in the attached Summary of Investigation Findings until an official decision is made regarding the status of any or all of the contested violations.

If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Diehl in the Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office at 817-588-5898.

Sincerely.

Sid Slocum

Water Section Manager

Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office

SS/gd

Enclosure:

Investigation Report No. 1035084 (w/ COC and sample results)

Summary of Investigation Findings

DOUBLE DIAMOND DBA THE CLIFFS RESORT

Investigation # 1035084

160 CLIFFS DR

GRAFORD, PALO PINTO COUNTY, TX 76449

Investigation Date: 09/20/2012

Additional ID(s):

WQ0002789000 TX0099015

OUTSTANDING ALLEGED WOLATION(S): ASSOCIATED TO A NOTICE OF MOLATION

Track No: 478720

Compliance Due Date: 12/05/2012

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(5)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 10/29/2012

Failure to maintain the clarifier weir. At the time of the investigation, the clarifier weir had become detached from the clarifier wall and was floating. As a result, all of the effluent was leaving the clarifier on the opposite side of the tank, resulting in short-circuiting of the treatment unit. The weir should be repaired to ensure that it is level around the entire clarifier and there is no short circuiting.

On October 2, 2012, Mr. Nunley submitted correspondence indicating the weir had been temporarily leveled, but that a permanent solution will be more involved than he originally expected. He is actively pursuing a permanent repair.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please provide documentation that the clarifier weir has been repaired and that the unit is functioning properly or provide an update of progress on the repair and a projected date of completion.

ALLEGED VIOLATION(S) NOTED AND RESOLVED ASSOCIATED TO A NOTIGE OF VIOLATION

Track No: 478725

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 09/27/2012

Failure to maintain compliance with the permitted effluent limits. During the review period of March through August 2012, the following violations were reported:

Outfall -001: (5) TDS daily average mg/l (March-July, 2012); and, (5) TDS daily maximum mg/l (March-July, 2012).

Outfall -101: (5) TDS daily average mg/l (March-July, 2012).

Every effort must be made to maintain compliance with permit effluent limitations.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit to the Region Office a description of the corrective action that has been taken or is underway to become compliant with the permit limitations on a consistent basis. Also, please be advised that self-reported effluent violations are subject to review by the Enforcement Division and may be subject to enforcement action, including penalties.

Resolution: The facility was recently referred to the Enforcement Division for effluent parameter violations between May 2011 and February 2012 (Docket No. 2012-1427-IWD-E). This violation is resolved as permit effluent violations will be addressed in the agreed order.

Track No: 478735

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

PERMIT WQ0002789000, Monitoring and Reporting

Paragraph 7.c. (page 5)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 09/27/2012

Failure to provide notification of effluent permit limit violations. During the review period of October 2008 through July 2012, the following violations exceeded the permit limits by greater than forty percent: Outfall -001: TDS daily average (mg/l) for September and November 2011, and April and May 2012; and, TDS daily maximum (mg/l) for September and November 2011 and April and June 2012.

Effluent violations which exceed the permit limits by more than forty percent shall be reported to the DFW Region Office and the Compliance Monitoring Team (MC 224) of the Enforcement Division within 5 working days of becoming aware of the noncompliance.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit the missing noncompliance notification forms.

Resolution: On October 2, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received copies of the missing non-compliance notification forms.

AREA OF CONCERN

Track No: 478729

30 TAC Chapter 319.11(b)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 10/26/2012

Failure to analyze samples within the required holding times. The permit requires that TSS be monitored 5 times per week at Outfall -201. The operator collects the samples which are stored in the sample refrigerator until the lab collects them on a weekly basis. During the investigation it was determined that the 7-day holding time requirement is being violated for the first sample collected each week. The operator should consider revising the sample collection time in order to meet the holding time requirement.

It was also determined that the sample collection times and the sample analysis times were not being recorded for the chlorine residual and pH analysis. These times must be documented for each parameter in order to ensure that the 15 minute holding time requirement is being met.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please provide documentation that the holding time requirement will be met in the future.

Resolution: On September 26, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received documentation that the both the sample collection and analysis times are being recorded for the chlorine residual and the pH analyses and that the sample collection schedule for TSS has been revised in order to meet the holding time requirement.

Track No: 478734

30 TAC Chapter 319.11(a) 30 TAC Chapter 319.11(b)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 10/30/2012

Failure to use the proper analytical procedures and techniques for sample analysis. During the investigation the following violations were documented:

The manganese oxide correction was not being conducted during the chlorine residual analysis; and,

The pH meter calibration was being performed with expired buffers (4.0 and 10.0) and was not being documented.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit documentation that proper analytical methods and techniques are being used and that adequate records are being maintained.

Resolution: On September 26, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received documentation indicating that the manganese oxide correction was being performed as required; and that new pH buffers were purchased. On September 27, 2012, the documentation was submitted indicating the TDS analysis would be conducted by EML Laboratories using an approved method.

Track No: 478918

30 TAC Chapter 319.11(c)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 09/27/2012

Failure to use an EPA-approved method for effluent analysis. Specifically, the method used to conduct TDS analysis is not an approved method.

Recommended Corrective Action: Effluent shall be analyzed according to test methods specified in 40 Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) Part 136. Submit documentation indicating that an EPA-approved method is being utilized for TDS analysis.

Resolution: On September 27, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received documentation that the TDS analysis would be conducted by EML Laboratory using an approved method.

ADDITION/ALISSUES

Description

Does infiltration/inflow adversely affect the collection system and/or the WWTP?

Additional Comments

During the investigation it was determined that there is a problem with inflow and infiltration (I&I) into the collection system during heavy rain events. Although I&I has not resulted in sanitary sewer overflows (SSOs) or plant washout, it is recommended that Double Diamond take action to address the issue before these problems occur. Evaluating the collection system to identify sources of I&I is recommended.

Equalization basin(s) or tank(s)?

The equalization (EQ) basin is not currently in use. Considering the significant variation in flows during summer weekends and holiday, it would be advantageous to have a functioning EQ basin. A functioning EQ basin would also decrease the potential for a washout or upset of the plant during periods of high inflow and infiltration. It is recommended that consideration be given to bringing the EQ basin back online:

Are process control records maintained?

It was noted during the investigation that process control records were not being maintained. Permit Operational Requirements No.1 requires the permittee to conduct regular, periodic examination of wastewater solids within the treatment plant in order to maintain an appropriate quantity and quality of solids inventory as described in the various operator training manuals and according to accepted industry standards for process control. Process control, maintenance, and operations records shall be retained at the facility site, or shall be readily available for review by TCEQ representative, for a 3 year period.

DOUBLE DIAMOND DBA THE CLIFFS RESORT

Investigation # 1035084

Are monthly effluent reports or discharge monitoring reports completed accurately, submitted and are copies maintained?

The permit limit for Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) at outfall -001 is a specific amount over the TDS of the lake water feed monitored at outfall -301. The TDS results from outfall -301 should be subtracted from the TDS results from outfall -001 prior to reporting the results on the DMR.

The pH meter calibration was being performed with expired buffers (4.0 and 10.0) and was not being documented.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit documentation that proper analytical methods and techniques are being used and that adequate records are being maintained.

Resolution: On September 26, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received documentation indicating that the manganese oxide correction was being performed as required; and that new pH buffers were purchased. On September 27, 2012, the documentation was submitted indicating the TDS analysis would be conducted by EML Laboratories using an approved method.

Track No: 478918

30 TAC Chapter 319.11(c)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 1035084

Comment Date: 09/27/2012

Failure to use an EPA-approved method for effluent analysis. Specifically, the method used to conduct TDS analysis is not an approved method.

Recommended Corrective Action: Effluent shall be analyzed according to test methods specified in 40 Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) Part 136. Submit documentation indicating that an EPA-approved method is being utilized for TDS analysis.

Resolution: On September 27, 2012, the TCEQ DFW Region office received documentation that the TDS analysis would be conducted by EML Laboratory using an approved method.

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

Description

Does infiltration/inflow adversely affect the collection system and/or the WWTP?

Additional Comments

During the investigation it was determined that there is a problem with inflow and infiltration (I&I) into the collection system during heavy rain events. Although I&I has not resulted in sanitary sewer overflows (SSOs) or plant washout, it is recommended that Double Diamond take action to address the issue before these problems occur. Evaluating the collection system to identify sources of I&I is recommended.

Equalization basin(s) or tank(s)?

The equalization (EQ) basin is not currently in use. Considering the significant variation in flows during summer weekends and holiday, it would be advantageous to have a functioning EQ basin. A functioning EQ basin would also decrease the potential for a washout or upset of the plant during periods of high inflow and infiltration. It is recommended that consideration be given to bringing the EQ basin back online.

Are process control records maintained?

It was noted during the investigation that process control records were not being maintained. Permit Operational Requirements No.1 requires the permittee to conduct regular, periodic examination of wastewater solids within the treatment plant in order to maintain an appropriate quantity and quality of solids inventory as described in the various operator training manuals and according to accepted industry standards for process control. Process control, maintenance, and operations records shall be retained at the facility site, or shall be readily available for review by TCEQ representative, for a 3 year period.

DOUBLE DIAMOND DBA THE CLIFFS RESORT

Are monthly effluent reports or discharge monitoring reports completed accurately, submitted and are copies maintained?

Investigation # 1035084 The permit limit for Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) at outfall -001 is a specific amount over the TDS of the loke water food manifered at outfall lake water feed monitored at outfall -301. The TDS results from outfall -301 should be subtracted from the TDS results from outfall -001 prior to reporting the results on the DMR.

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman
Buddy Garcia, Commissioner
Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner
Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 9, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL 91 3408 2133 3931 7410 2079 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities, Co. 10100 North Central Expressway Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75231

Re:

Notice of Violation for the Comprehensive Compliance Investigation (CCI) at: The Retreat, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Cleburne (Johnson County), Texas RN103913919, TCEQ Additional ID WQ0014373001, Investigation No. 841539:

Dear Mr. Gracy:

On July 1, 2010 Derek Snyder of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Fort Worth Region Office conducted an investigation of the above-referenced regulated entity to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for wastewater treatment. Enclosed is a summary which lists the investigation findings. During the investigation, certain outstanding alleged violations were identified for which compliance documentation is required. Please submit to this office by August 9, 2010 a written description of corrective action taken and the required documentation demonstrating that compliance has been achieved for each of the outstanding alleged violations.

In the listing of alleged violations, we have cited applicable requirements, including TCEQ rules. If you would like to obtain a copy of the applicable TCEQ rules, you may contact any of the sources listed in the enclosed brochure entitled "Obtaining TCEQ Rules."

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter. Please note that the Legislature has granted TCEQ enforcement powers which we may exercise to ensure compliance with environmental regulatory requirements. Self-reported violations may be subject to enforcement, including penalties, upon review by the Enforcement Division. We anticipate that you will resolve the alleged violations as required in order to protect the State's environment. If you have additional information that we are unaware of, you have the opportunity to contest the violation(s) documented in this notice. Should you choose to do so, you must notify DFW Region Office within 10 days from the date of this letter. At that time, Mr. Sid Slocum, Water Section Manager, will schedule a violation review meeting to be conducted within 21 days from the date of this letter.

REPLY TO: REGION 4-DALLAS/FORT WORTH • 2309 GRAVEL DR. • FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118-6951 • 817-588-5800 • FAX 817-588-5700

If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Derek Snyder in the Fort Worth Region Office at 817-588-5896.

Sincerely,

Sid Slocum,

Water Section Manager

Dallas/Fort Worth Region Office

SS:ds

Cc: Lane Westbrook, Operator,

7725 FM 1434

w/Summary of Findings Cleburne, Texas 76033

Investigation Report #841539 Enclosures:

Summary of Investigation Findings Investigation Sample Results

Obtaining TCEQ Rules

Summary of Investigation Findings

THE RETREAT WWTP

Investigation #841539

Investigation Date: 07/01/2010

, JOHNSON COUNTY,

Additional ID(s): TX0125270

WQ0014373001

OUTSTANDING ALLEGED VIOLATION(S): ASSOCIATED TO A NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Track No: 407106 Compliance Due Date: 09/09/2010

30 TAC Chapter 312.145(b)(4)(A) 30 TAC Chapter 312.145(b)(4)(B) 30 TAC Chapter 312.145(b)(4)(C)



Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 841539 Comment Date: 7/29/2010

Failure to maintain adequate sludge disposal records. The last two sludge manifests dated June 23 and June 25 of 2010 indicate "septic" instead of sludge as the load and disposal information is missing from both.

Recommended Corrective Action: Future sludge manifests must be completely filled out, indicating sludge as the load and disposal information will be included indicating the facility accepting the sludge, address of the facility, dates and signatures. To show compliance, fax or mail in a sludge manifests from a future disposal events to the DFW Region Office.

Track No: 407119 Compliance Due Date: 09/09/2010

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 841539 Comment Date: 8/2/2010

Failed to meet minimum chlorine residual standard during sampling. While conducting region sampling, the grab sample collected did not meet chlorine residual minimum of 1.0 mg/L.

Recommended Corrective Action: Submit immediately to the DFW Region Office a description of the corrective action that has been taken or is underway to become compliant with the permit limit. Also, note that self-reporting effluent violations may be subject to enforcement, including penalties, upon review by the Enforcement Division.

ALLEGED VIOLATION(S) NOTED AND RESOLVED ASSOCIATED TO A NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Track No: 405842

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1) 30 TAC Chapter 305.125(5)

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 841539 Comment Date: 7/15/2010

Failure to maintain adequate safeguards to prevent the discharge of untreated or inadequately treated wastes during electrical power failure. During the inspection, it was noted that this facility still has not complied with the backup power requirement. This is a repeat B violation.

Recommended Corrective Action: Secure a generator with enough capacity to operate critical THE RETREAT WWTP components of the treatment plant, or secure an agreement with a secondary commercial power provider, or secure a rental generator and keep on site at all times. Fax or mail in applicable contracts or receipts to the DFW Region Office to show compliance.

Resolution: The DFW Region Office received documentation in the mail that shows the facility with an onsite back up generator.

Track No: 405853

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

Comment Date: 7/29/2010 Alleged Violation: Investigation: 841539

allure to satisfy permit requirements for TSS for Feb 2010 monitoring period. While reviewing cords, it was noted that TSS was exceeded during the Feb 2010 monitoring period. Recommended Corrective Action: Make adjustments and monitor TSS as required.

Resolution: No other excursions have occurred prior to or since this incident. Will note and resolve.

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., *Chairman*Buddy Garcia, *Commissioner*Carlos Rubinstein, *Commissioner*Mark R. Vickery, P.G., *Executive Director*



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

July 21, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL #7004 2890 0002 6243 1042 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Randy Gracy, President Double Diamond Utilities Co. 10100 North Central Expressway, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75231-4151

Re: Notice of Violation for the Compliance Evaluation Investigation at:

White Bluff Resorts WWTP, Whitney (Hill County), Texas

RN102329802, TCEQ Additional ID: WQ0013786002, Investigation No.: 829851

Dear Mr. Gracy:

On May 18, 2010, Elizabeth Vanderwerken of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Waco Regional Office conducted an investigation of the above-referenced regulated entity to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for wastewater treatment. Enclosed is a summary which lists the investigation findings. During the investigation, some concerns were noted which were alleged noncompliance's that have been resolved as an Area of Concern. In addition, certain outstanding alleged violations were identified for which compliance documentation is required. Please submit to this office by August 20, 2010 a written description of corrective action taken and the required documentation demonstrating that compliance has been achieved for each of the outstanding alleged violations.

In the listing of alleged violations, we have cited applicable requirements, including TCEQ rules. If you would like to obtain a copy of the applicable TCEQ rules, you may contact any of the sources listed in the enclosed brochure entitled "Obtaining TCEQ Rules." Copies of applicable federal regulations may be obtained by calling Environmental Protection Agency's Publications at (800) 490-9198.

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter. Please note that the Legislature has granted TCEQ enforcement powers which we may exercise to ensure compliance with environmental regulatory requirements. Self-reported violations may be subject to enforcement, including penalties, upon review by the Enforcement Division. We anticipate that you will resolve the alleged violations as required in order to protect the State's environment. If you have additional information that we are unaware of, you have the opportunity to contest the violation(s) documented in this notice. Should you choose to do so, you must notify Waco Regional Office within 10 days from the date of this letter. At that time, Frank Burleson, Water and Waste Section Manager, will schedule a violation review meeting to be conducted within 21 days from the date of this letter.

REPLY TO: REGION 9 • 6801 SANGER AVE., STE. 2500 • WACO, TEXAS 76710-7826 • 254-751-0335 • FAX 254-772-9241

Mr. Gracy July 21, 2010 Page 2

However, please be advised that if you decide to participate in the violation review process, the TCEQ may still require you to adhere to the compliance schedule included in the attached Summary of Investigation Findings until an official decision is made regarding the status of any or all of the contested violations.

If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Ms. Elizabeth Vanderwerken in the Waco Regional Office at (254) 751-0335.

Sincerely,

Frank Burleson

Water and Waste Section Manager

Waco Regional Office

FB/EV/gb

Enclosures:

Summary of Investigation Findings

Obtaining TCEQ Rules

cc:

Richard Zint, Utilities Manager

Summary of Investigation Findings

WHITE BLUFF

Investigation #829851

Investigation Date: 05/18/2010

, HILL COUNTY,

Additional ID(s):

TX0113913 WQ0013786002

OUTSTANDING ALLEGED VIOLATION(S) ASSOCIATED TO A NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Track No: 405584

Compliance Due Date: 08/20/2010

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

PERMIT WQ0013786002, Monit. and Rprt. Reqs., No. 3b Pg. 5

Failure to comply with Monitoring and Reporting Requirements, No. 3b Pg. 5

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 829851

Comment Date: 7/13/2010

Failure by the permittee to have the annual sludge report on site and available for review by the TCEQ Representative.

At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the annual sludge reports for 2004-2005, 2005-2006, and 2007-2008 were not readily available for review.

On May 26, 2010, the Waco Regional Office received documentation demonstrating compliance. The compliance documentation included a copy of the 2006-2007 and 2007-2008 annual sludge reports, but did not include 2004-2005 or 2005-2006 annual sludge reports. As a result, the compliance documentation was not adequate to resolve the violation.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit a copy of the 2004-2005 and 2005-2006 annual sludge reports to the TCEQ Waco Regional Office.

Track No: 405599

Compliance Due Date: 12/31/3000

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

PERMIT WQ0013786002, Effi. Lmt. and Monit. Reqs., No. 1 Pg. 2

Failure to comply with Effluent Limitations and Monitoring Requirements, No. 1 Pg. 2

Alleged Violation:

Investigation: 829851

Comment Date: 7/13/2010

Failure by the permittee to ensure that the effluent is in compliance with the permitted effluent limitations.

During the record review, it was noted that the facility was not operating within permitted effluent limits for Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD) daily average and Ammonia Nitrogen (NH3-N) daily average during March 2009 and flow daily average during November 2009.

Recommended Corrective Action: Please submit a letter describing the corrective actions that have been taken to become compliant with the permit limits to the TCEQ Waco Regional Office. Please be advised that self-reported effluent violations may be subject to enforcement action, including penalties, upon review by the Enforcement Division.

AREA OF CONCERN

Track No: 405592

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

PERMIT WQ0013786002, Monit. and Rprt. Reqs., No. 3b Pg. 5

Failure to Comply with Monitoring and Reporting Requirements, No. 3b Pg. 5

Alleged Violation:

Comment Date: 7/13/2010 Investigation: 829851

Failure by the permittee to ensure that discharge monitoring reports (DMRs) are readily available for review.

At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the DMR for September 2009 was not readily

Resolution: On May 26, 2010, the Waco Regional Office received documentation demonstrating compliance. The compliance documentation included a copy of the September 2009 DMR.

Therefore, the noncompliance was resolved as an Area of Concern.

Track No: 405601

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(11)(C)(ii)

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(11)(C)(iii)

PERMIT WQ0013786002, Monit. and Rprt. Reqs., No. 3c Pg. 5

Failure to comply with Monitoring and Reporting Requirements, No. 3c Pg. 5

Alleged Violation:

Comment Date: 7/13/2010 Investigation: 829851

Failure by the permittee to maintain adequate records of monitoring activities.

At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the permittee did not record the sampler's identification or times of samples taken on the operator logs.

Resolution: On May 26, 2010, the TCEQ Waco Regional Office received documentation demonstrating compliance. The compliance documentation included an operator's log showing that sampler Initials and times have been added. The noncompliance was resolved as an Area of Concern.

Track No: 405605

30 TAC Chapter 305.125(1)

PERMIT WQ0013786002, Operational Requirements, No. 1 Pg. 9

Failure to comply with Operational Requirements, No. 1 Pg. 9

Alleged Violation:

Comment Date: 7/13/2010 Investigation: 829851

Failure by the permittee to ensure that all systems of collection, treatment, and disposal are properly operated and maintained.

At the time of the investigation, excessive debris was present on the surface of the chlorine contact chamber (CCC), and approximately 12 inches of settled studge was noted in the bottom of the first CCC and about 6 inches in the second CCC.

Resolution: On May 26, 2010, the Waco Regional Office received documentation demonstrating compliance. The compliance documentation included photographic documentation indicating that the settled sludge and solids have been removed from the CCC. The noncompliance was resolved as an Area of Concern.

Zint, Richard" <utilities@whitebluffresort.com> 9/2/2010 9:43 AM
>>> >>>

In March 2009 we went over on CBOD and NH3-N on the DMR It was due to heavy rain. At that time we made some adjustments' to the waste water plant, as we had just started the seconded plant to handle the high flows. And have not went over on the CBODs and NH3-N as of 09/02/2010.

Attachment 3

77 00% (S.C.) (S
8/29/2012 Water Specificies William Communication (C. Water Specificial Distriction (C. Water Specificial Di
Constitution Cons
08/11/2 08/31/12 1/5/1990
Related Ender TRUMBY, Operator (17/1008) The Stewn Barriert TRUMBY, Operator (17/1008) The Stewn Barriert TRUMBY, Operator (17/1009) The Stewn Barriert TRUMBY, Operator (17/1009) The Stewn Barriert TRUMBY, Manager (17/1009) The Stewn Barriert TRUMBY, Manager (17/1009) The Stewn TRUMBY Manager (1
The Retreat Utility Department Department Code

The Retreat Utility Dept Job Description 2013 · (Shawn Bartlett)

Utility Operator (Phillip Ellis)

Assist chief operator with testing and eleaning of water and waste water plants. Install new worter and severe lags. Perform recessary reparts o all unity plants, water distribution and sewer collection systems. Plush water mans and take weekly pressure and CL2 readings in distribution system. Alternate weekly for errungency call-an for service calls, power outsiges, etc. Mentally meet readings. Keep daily time sheet of activities	Utility Manager (Burnie Western)	Provide overall daily supervision of utility personnel Impact all repair, constitution and nev its pawe for fortined by utility personnel Impact all repair, constitution and nev its pawe for fortined by utility personnel Revote weekly and monthly reports as well as monthly meter readings for accumed. Revote weekly and monthly reports as well as monthly meter some of thing personnel Revote the state of the properties of the state o
ଅଟନ କଟ ଓ ଚ		12 5 8 8 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

			0040	OMB No.	1	State	ncal.	or File Copy	22222	2012	OMB No. 1545-0008
mployers State, Local,		55525	2012	1545-0008	1	yes soc. sec. n		Wenen tine of	er como.	2 Federal income	
Employee's soc. sec. no.	Wages, tips, other of 15381.	.64		1598.94	j a zmpo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	L	3 Social security	381.64	4 Social security	lax withheld
	3 Social security wage 16191.		Social security	tax withheld 680.02	b Emplo	yer ID number (6	EIN)	16	191.20	£ Madions is w	680.02
Employer 1D number (EIN) 5-2683668	5 Medicare wages and 16191.	d tips 6	Medicare tax w	vithheld 234.78	75-268		,	5 Medicare wage 16	101320	6 Medicare tax w	234.78
Employer's name, address, and IATIONAL RESORT MAN 495 BELT LINE ROAD, S PALLAS, TX 75254	IAGEMENT CON	RP.			5495 B	over's name, add NAL RESOR BELT LINE RO LS, TX 75254	DAD, S	ZIP GOOR AGEMENT CO UITE 200	ORP.		
Control number					d Contr	ol number					
LFOR				Suff.	e Empl	oyee's name, add	iress, an	d ZIP code			Su
e Employee's name, address, an ROLLAND E ALFORD	4 2h 6000				HOLD	AND E ALI O	10	•			
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips		9	 	7 Soci	al security lips		8 Allocated tips		9.	
O Dependent care benefits	11 Nonqualitied plans	1	2s Code See II	nst. for box 12 809.56	10 Dep	endent care bene	fits	11 Nonqualitied p	lans	12a Code See Ind D	809.56
3 Stalutory employee 14 O	ther	1 '	2b Code DD	801.32	13 Stat	utory employee	14 0	ther		DD Code	801.32
Retirement plan			12c Code	001.02	Ret	irement plan				12c Code	
X Third-party sick pay		ļ,	12d Code		Third	party sick pay	1			12d Code	
1		l_	T								
15 State Employer's state ID numb	er 16 State wages	s, lips, etc.	17 State inco	ome tax	·	e Employer's state		er 16 State w	ages, tips, etc.	17 State inco	
18 Local wages, lips, etc.	19 Local income tax	[3	20 Locality name	e	18 Loc	al wages, tips, eli	G.	19 LOCAL PICELIA			
Form W-2 Wage and Tax State For Privacy Act and Paperwork Act Notice, see separate Instru	ment Reduction Act ctions.		Dept. of the	e Treasury IR	Form For Pr Act N	W-2 Wage and T hvacy Act and Pa otice, see separa	ax State perwork te instru	ement Reduction Act ections.		Dept. of the	Treasury
Employers State, Loca	ar Elia Conv	55555	2012	2 CM8 No. 1545-0008	Emp	loyers State	, Loca	t, or File Cop	y 2222		
B Employee's soc. sec. no.	1 Wages, tips, other		2 Federal incor	me tax withheld		oloyee's soc. sec.	nc.	1 Wages, tips,	other comp. 3003.92	2 Federal incom	540.4B
	3 Social security wa		4 Social securi	540.48 by tax withheld	<u> </u>			3 Social securit	y wages 3003.92	4 Social security	y tax withheli 546.17
b Employer ID number (EIN)	1300	3.92		546.17		player ID number 883668	(EIN)	5 Medicare was		6 Medicare tax	withheld
75-2683668	5 Medicare wages a	and tips	6 Medicare tex	188.55		ployer's name, ac	idrace a		3003.92		188.55
c Employer's name, address, a NATIONAL RESORT MA 5495 BELT LINE ROAD, DALLAS, TX 75254	nd ZIP code NAGEMENT CO				NATI 5495	ONAL RESO BELT LINE F AS, TX 7525	RT MA ROAD,	NAGEMENT	CORP.		
d Control number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ntrol number					
BARTE e Employee's name, address,	and ZIP code			Suf	BAR' e Em	TE iployee's name, a SHAWN BA	ddress,	and ZIP code			\$
ERIC SHAWN BARTLE	Π				,						

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Act Notice, see separate instructions.

7 Social security tips

13 Statutory employee

Retirement plan

Third-party sick pay

15 State Employer's state ID number

8 Local wages, tips, etc.

10 Dependent care benefits

8 Allocated tips

14 Other

11 Nonqualified plans

19 Local income tax

16 State wages, tips, etc.

Dept. of the Treasury -- IRS

17 State income lax

20 Locality name

12a Code See Inst. for box 12

12b Code

12c Code

12d Code

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Act Notice, see separate instructions.

14 Other

15 State Employer's state ID number 16 State wages, tips, etc. 18 Local income tax

7 Social security tips

13 Statutory employee

Retirement plan

Third-party sick pay

10 Dependent care benefits

8 Allocated tips

11 Nonqualitied plans

Dept. of the Treasury -- IRS

17 State income tax

20 Locality name

12e Code See Inst. for box 12

12b Code

12c Code

12d Code

mployers State, Loca	i, or File Copy	5555	2012 2 Federal Income	1545-0008
Employee's soc. sec. no.	t Wages, tips, pin	er comp. 79,22	1 1000.0	565.17
4711	3 Social security w	vages 79.22	4 Social security	410.71
Employer ID number (EIN) 5-2683668	5 Medicare wages 97	and tips 79.22	6 Medicare tax w	ithheld 141.82
Employer's name, address, a ATIONAL RESORT M/ 495 BELT LINE ROAD ALLAS, TX 75254		ORP.		
i Control number				Suff.
e Employee's name, address, PHILLIP ELLIS				
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips		9	
	11 Nonqualified p	plans	12a Code See	
10 Dependent care benefits			i .	nst. for box 12
	Other		12b Gode	nst. for box 12
13 Statutory employes 14	Other		12b Gode	nst. for box 12
13 Statutory employee 14 Retirement plan	Other			nst. for box 12
13 Statisticity employee		wages, tips, et a tax	12c Code 12d Code 17 State in 20 Locality nar	come tax

Empleyers State, Local	or File Copy	55555	2012	OMB No. 1545-0008
Employer's State, Local		er comp 79.22	2 Federal Income	ex withheld 565.17
	a Social security V		4 Social security t	ax withheld 410.71
b Employer ID number (EIN) 5-2683668	5 Medicare weges	and tips 779.22	6 Medicare tax wi	thheld 141.82
c Employer's name, address, a NATIONAL RESORT MA 5495 BELT LINE ROAD, DALLAS, TX 75254		ORP.		
d Control number ELLIP1 e Employee's name, address,				Suff.
PHILLIP ELLIS				
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips		9	
10 Dependent care benefits	11 Nonquelified (plans	12s Code See in	st. for box 12
13 Statutory employee 14	Other		12b Code	
Retirement plan			12c Code	
Third-party sick pay			12d Code	
15 State Employer's state ID no. 18 Local wages, tips, etc.	imber 16 State	wages, tips, etc e tex	20 Locality name	
Form W-2 Wage and Tax S For Privacy Act and Paperw Act Notice, see separate in:	tetement ork Reduction Act structions.		Dept. of the	e Treasury

Employers State, Lo	cal,	or File Copy	55255	<u>!</u>	2012	1545-000E
a Employee's soc. sec. no.	7	i wages, lips, ou	er comp. 69.47			1320.36
(51)		3 Social security v				1120.12
b Employer ID number (EIN 75-2683668	"	5 Medicare wages 266	and lips 69.47	6	Medicare tax w	386.77
c Employer's name, address NATIONAL RESORT 5495 BELT LINE RO DALLAS, TX 75254	MAI	AMORIAMI	ORP.			
d Control number WESTL1 e Employee's name, addre LANE D WESTBRO	oss, an	nd ZIP code				Suff.
7 Social security tips		8 Allocated tips		Te)	
10 Dependent care benefit	18	11 Nonquelified p	lans	1	2s Code See in	nst. for box 12
13 Statutory employee	14 C	Other		1	2b Code	
Retirement plan		,		- 1	2c Code	
Third-party sick pay		` 			Sd Coda	
15 State Employer's state if	D numi	ber 16 State v	rages, tips, et	c.	17 State inc	
ocal wages, tips, etc.		19 Local income	tax			
		lament			Deni of th	e Treasury IR

imployers State, L	ocal,	or File Copy	55555	: _	2012	OMB No. 1545-0008
Employee's soc. sec. no.		1 Wanes, tips, of	ner comp. 669.47			320.36
		3 Social security 26	wages 669.47			120.12
Employer ID number (El 5-2683668	""	5 -Medicare wage 26	s and tips 669.47	6 1	Medicare tax wit	hheld 386.77
o Employer's name, addre NATIONAL RESORT 5495 BELT LINE RO DALLAS, TX 75254	ינר/ואו	4UM=141-141	ORP.			
d Control number WESTL1 e Employee's name, addi						Suff
-						
		n Akacalad tips		9		
7 Social security lips		8 Allocated tips				st, for box 12
		8 Allocated tips		11	2a Code See ins	st, for box 12
7 Social security lips	ils	_		1:	2a Code See ins 2b Code	st, for box 12
7 Social security lips 10 Depandent care benef	ils	11 Nonqualified		1:	2a Code See ins	st, for box 12
10 Dependent care benef	ils	11 Nonqualified		1:	2a Code See ins 2b Code	st, for box 12
7 Social security lips 10 Dependent care benef 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan Third-party sick pay	14 C	11 Nonqualified	plans wages, tips, el	1:	2a Code See ins 2b Code 2c Code 2d Code	ome tax
7 Social security lips 10 Dependent care benef 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	ils 14 C	11 Nonqualified	plans wages, tips, el	1:	2a Code See ins 2b Code 2c Code 2d Code	yme tâx

OMB No. 1545-0008

Copy B—To Be F	iled With Employee's	41-0852411
FEDERAL Tax Re		OMB No. 1545-0008
a Employee's soc. sec. n	o, 1 Wages, tips, other comp.	2 Federal Income tax withheld
	61642.80	9780.83
	3 Social security wages	4 Social security tax withheld
b Employer ID number (E		2722.42
	5 Medicare wages and tips	6 Medicare tax withheld
75-2683668		• /
	64817.74	939.86
c Employer's name, addr	ess, and ZIP code	
NATIONAL RESORT	T MANAGEMENT CORP.	
5495 BELT LINE RC)AD, SUITE 200	
DALLAS, TX 75254		
DALLAD, IX 75EST		
d Control number		
WESTE		
	7/D 444	Su
e Employee's name, add	ress, and ZIP code	30
	N.I	
ELDON B WESTER		
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated Ups	9:
-		9.
-	8 Altocated Ups	
7 Social security tips	8 Altocated Ups	12e Code See inst. for box 12
7 Social security tips	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	
7 Social security tips	8 Altocated Ups	12a Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefit 13 Statutory employee	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42
7 Social security tips	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12a Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefit 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefit 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Retirement plan	8 Altocated Ups ts 11 Nonqualified plans	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefit 13 Statutory employee Hetirement plan X Third-perty sick pay	8 Allocated Ups is 11 Nonqualified plans 14 Other	12a Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Pletirement plan X Third-perty sick pay	8 Altocated tips 13 Nonqualified plans 14 Other Dinumber 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefit 13 Statutory employee Hetirement plan X Third-perty sick pay	8 Altocated tips 13 Nonqualified plans 14 Other Dinumber 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12a Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Pletirement plan X Third-perty sick pay	8 Altocated tips 13 Nonqualified plans 14 Other Dinumber 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Pletirement plan X Third-perty sick pay	8 Altocated tips 13 Nonqualified plans 14 Other Dinumber 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Pletirement plan X Third-perty sick pay 15 State Employer's state IC 18 Local wages, lips, etc.	8 Altocated tips 11 Nonqualified plans 14 Other 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12a Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code 12d Code
7 Social security tips 10 Dependent care benefi 13 Statutory employee Pletirement plan X Third-perty sick pay 15 State Employer's state IC 18 Local wages, lips, etc.	8 Altocated tips 13 Nonqualified plans 14 Other Dinumber 16 State wages, tips, etc.	12e Code See inst. for box 12 D 3174.94 12b Code DD 9994.42 12c Code

Copy 2-To Be Filed	With Employee's State,	1	0852411
City, or Local Income	Tax Return.		. 1545-0008
a Employee's soc. sec. no.	1 Wages, tips, other comp. 61642.80	2 Federal inco	me tax withheld 9780.83
l	3 Social security wages	4 Social securi	ty tax withheld
b Employer ID number (EIN)	64817.74		2722.42
75-2683668	5 Medicare wages and tips	6 Medicare tax	withheld
	64817.74		939.86
c Employer's name, address, a NATIONAL RESORT MA 5495 BELT LINE ROAD, DALLAS, TX 75254	NAGEMENT CORP.		
d Control number			
WESTE			
e Employee's name, address, a	and ZIP code		Suff
ELDON B WESTERN			
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips	9 2 2	
10 Dependent care benefits	11 Nongualified plans	12a Code	
TO Dependent Care benefits	11 Nonquamieo piaris	D	3174.94
13 Statutory employee 14 C	Yhar	12b Code	0177.07
13 Statistory Employee 14 C	Stiler	DD	9994.42
Retirement plan		12c Code	3334.42
		120 0000	
X Third-party sick pay		12d Code	
		- 1	
	No.	47 000	
15 State Employer's state ID numb		17 State no	
15 State Employer's state #D numb 18 Local wages, tips, etc.	per 16 State wages, lips, etc. 19 Local income tax	17 State inc	

CECIO DECODDO CO			
YEE'S RECORDS (See	41-0852411 OMB No. 1545-0008	Copy 2—To Be Filed	With Employee's State,
1 Wages, tips, other comp.	2 Federal Income tax withheld	a Employee's soc. sec. no.	1 Wages, tips, other comp.
_ ·	0790 99	, . , . ,	61642.80
3 Social security wages	4 Social security tax withheld	1	3 Social security wages
64817.74	2722 42	b Employer ID number (EIN)	64817.74
5 Medicare wages and tips	6 Medicare tax withheld	75-2683668	5 Medicare wages and tips
64817.74	939.86		64817.74
nd ZIP code		c Employer's name, address, a	and ZIP code
		1	
		d Control number	
		WESTE	
ind ZIP code	Sulf	1	and ZIP code
	İ	ELDON B WESTERN	
8 Allocated tips	9. 2.2	7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips
11 Nonqualified plans	D 3174.94	,	11 Nonqualified plans
ither	12b Code	13 Statutory employee 14	Other
	12c Code	Retirement plan	
	12d Code	Third-party sick pay	
as State was the state			AC Clate woman tion of
er 18 State wages, tips, etc	. 17 State income tax	15 Sizie Employer's state IO numi	
per 18 State wages, tips, ctc			per 16 State wages, tips, etc
	64817.74 5 Medicare wages and tips 64817.74 Ind ZIP code NAGEMENT CORP. SUITE 200	1 Wages, ups, other comp. 2 Federal Income tax withheld 9780.83 3 Social security wages 4 Social security wages 64817.74 5 Medicare wages and tips 64817.74 6 Medicare tax withheld 939.85 1 Medicare tax withheld 939.85 1 Medicare tax withheld 939.85 1 Medicare tax withheld 939.86 1 Medicare tax withheld 1 Medicare tax withheld	1 Wages, tips, other comp. 61642.80 3 Social security wages 64817.74 5 Medicare wages and tips 64817.74 6 Medicare tax withheld 939.86 c Employer's name, address, and ZIP code NAGEMENT CORP. SUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 9 Medicare tax withheld 5 Employer's name, address, and ZIP code 11 Nonqualified plans 12 Code See inst for box 12 D 3174.94 13 Statutory employee 14 of the control of the contr

2012 IRS. If you are required to fill on you if this income is taxe	

Copy 2-To Be Filed	With Employee's State,	41-0B52411
City, or Local Income	Tax Return.	OMB No. 1545-000B
a Employee's soc. sec. no.	1 Wages, tips, other comp	2 Federal income tax withheld
	61642.80	9780.83
	3 Social security wages	4 Social security tax withheld
b Employer ID number (EIN)	64817,74	2722.42
75-2683668	5 Medicare wages and tips	6 Medicare tax withheld
	64817.74	939.86
c Employer's name, address, a	ind ZIP code	
NATIONAL RESORT MA 5495 BELT LINE ROAD, DALLAS, TX 75254		
d Contro! number		
WESTE		
e Employee's name, address, a	and ZIP code	Suff
ELDON B WESTERN		
7 Social security tips	8 Allocated tips	9
	<u> </u>	12a Code
10 Dependent care benefits	11 Nonqualified plans	
	<u></u>	D 3174.94 12b Code
13 Statutory employee 14 (Jiher	
		DD 9994.42 12c Code
Retirement plan		12c Cobe
X		
Third-party sick pay		12d Code
15 State Employer's state ID numb	er 16 State wages, tips, etc.	17 State income tax 20 Locality name
mayee. tips, stc.	Companion agree of the land temperature and the land	go n commercial relice w
Form W-2 Ware and Tay State	mant 2012	Dept of the Treasury - IFIS

5205

		TVAA'e	41-0852	12411 1 545,0000		y 2—To Be , or Local In		Wages the	s, other comp	ιρ. \ <u>-</u> · ·		me tax withhi 4977.43	<i>-</i> 1
opy B-To Be Filed	With Emple	oyee's	OMB No. 15	tax withheld	a Emplo	OVAN'S SOC	u ,		38436.61	<u></u>	Social secur	rity tax within	eld
THE HALL IAN IN THE	1 Wanne ***	ios, other comp.	2 Federal Income	1977.43			3		rurity wages	2		1805.18	-
nployee's soc. sec. no.	1	38436.01 ecurity wages	Contain security	tax withheld	b Emple	loyer ID number			wages and tip	ips or	Medicare ta	ax withheld 623.2	9
	-4	curity wages	6 Medicare tax w	vithheld	75-268	83668	1		42981.92	<u> </u>		J-1.1.E	\dashv
mployer ID number (EIN)	5 Medicare	wages and lips	o ivieticare tax v	623.29	c Empl	ployer's name, a	address, and a	ZIP code	NT CORP.				
2683668 Employer's name, address, a TIONAL RESORT MA 95 BELT LINE ROAD, ALLAS, TX 75254	and ZIP code	42981.92 NT CORP.			NATIO 6495 E DALL	DNAL HESO BELT LINE I AS, TX 752	ROAD, SU 254	UITE 200					Suff.
		~ ~~~~			d Con	SP mployee's name,	address	id ZIP code	9				الماسر
Control number IBSP Employee's name, address ATRICIA M GIBSON	s, and ZIP cod	ie		Suff.	PATF	mployee's name, RICIA M GIE	BOON				9.	4	31.
					70	Social security ti	ips	8 Allocal			L		
	A Alim	aled lips	9	20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Dependent care		11 Nong	ualified plans		12a Code D	-	545.31
7 Social security lips		qualified plans	128 Code Se	e inst. for bux 12	1 1			Other			12b Code		994.42
10 Dependent care benefits		- properties	D 12b Code	4545.31	13 5	Statutory emplo	J				DD 12c Code		
	14 Other		חם	9994.42	1 1	Retirement plan	an				12d Code	1	
Retirement plan			12c Code		1 -	X Third-party sick	pay				1		
			12d Code		1 1			$\overline{}$			1		ke.
Third-party sick pay					15		and the first	mher	6 State wage	es, tips, etc	c. 17 S	State income ality name	lex
	T		e nte	e income tax	1 15	5 State Employer 8 Local wages.	tips, etc.	19 Loc	cal income tax	×	20 Loca	,	
15 State Employer's state IE		16 State wayes, tip	os. etc. 17 State	name	11				-	05	1	ept. of the Tre	easury -
18 Local wages, tips, etc.	19 Lc				ا ا	Form W-2 Wag	ge and Tax S	Stalement		2012	Di	11 س.ر	•
Form W-2 Wage and Tr This information is being to		e Internal Revenue Se	ervice	of the Treasury t	'efile			lled With	1 Employee	e's State	∍,	41-085 OMB No 1	1545-000 e tax will
Form W-2 Wege and Taritis information is being to the company of t	MPLOYEE'	S RECORDS (5 a back of Copy	See ON COUNTY PERSONNEL SEE	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax within	/efile	Copy 2- City, or l a Employee's	To Be Fil Local Inco	lled With	Employee Return. Wages, tips, o	8436.61 by wages	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	4977.4 tax with tax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Notice to Employae's soc sec	empLoyee's	'S RECORDS (5 a back of Copy Wages, tips, other canaly wag.	See Of Comp. 2 Federa	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax within	defile	Copy 2- City, or I a Employee's	-To Be Fill Local Inco s soc. sec. no	lled With come Tax o. 1 V	n Employer k Return. Wages, tips, o 36 Social security Medicare wag	8436.61 by wages	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	4977.4 tax with tax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employee's soc sec	empLoyee's	'S RECORDS (5 a back of Copy Wages. Ups, other case security wag. 42981	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 21 income tax withhis	3 held 3	Copy 2—City, or a Employer's	-To Be Fill Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (E	lied With ome Tax	Medicare was	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	1545-000 e tax will 4977.4 (ax will
Copy C—For El Notice to Employer Soc Sec Employer ID number 75-2683668 c Employers name, El NATIONAL RESI	EMPLOYEE'S oyee on the scr (EIN) 5 address, and 2 SORT MANAE ROAD, SL	S RECORDS (Se back of Copy Wages, Ups, other 38436. Social security wage 42981 Medicare wages an 42981 ZIP code	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhald	3 held 3	Copy 2—City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELL DALLAS.	L RESORT	iled With ome Tax of Ta	Medicare was	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	1545-000 e tax with 4977 rax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employer's soc sec b Employer's soc sec to Employer's name. I NATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75	EMPLOYEE'S oyee on the scr (EIN) 5 address, and 2 SORT MANAE ROAD, SL	S RECORDS (Se back of Copy Wages, Ups, other 38436. Social security wage 42981 Medicare wages an 42981 ZIP code	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhald	3 held 3	Copy 2—City, or a Employer of 75-2683666 of Employers NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS.	To Be Fill Local Inco. S soc. sec. no ID number (E 68 % name, adding IL RESORT T LINE RO TX 75254	lied With ome Tax o. 1 V	Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	1545-000 e tax with 4977 rax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Nolice to Employa To number 75-2683668 c Employer's name, a Employer's name, a Control number of Control	address, and 2 SORT MANAE ROAD, SL	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other cases and security wag. Medicare wages and 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhald	3 held 3	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in G. BERDIOVE	To Be FII Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (EI B) s name, addr. L RESORT T LINE RO TX 75254 mumber se's name, ao.	illed With ome Tax oo. 1 V 33 EIN) 5 tress, and Z T MANAO OAD, SU	Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	4977.4 tax with tax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Nolice to Employa To number 75-2683668 c Employer's name, a Employer's name, a Control number of Control	address, and 2 SORT MANAE ROAD, SL	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other cases and security wag. Medicare wages and 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhald	a held a	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in G. BERDIOVE	To Be Fill Local Inco. S soc. sec. no ID number (E 68 % name, adding IL RESORT T LINE RO TX 75254	illed With ome Tax oo. 1 V 33 EIN) 5 tress, and Z T MANAO OAD, SU	Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 edaral income ocial security	4977.4 tax with tax with 1805. withheld
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employer's soc sec b Employer's soc sec to Employer's name. I NATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75	empLoyee on the configuration of the configuration	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other cases and security wag. Medicare wages and 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhist	a held a	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in G. BERDIOVE	To Be FII Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (EI B) s name, addr. L RESORT T LINE RO TX 75254 mumber se's name, ao.	illed With ome Tax oo. 1 V 33 EIN) 5 tress, and Z T MANAO OAD, SU	Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT	8436.61 by wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92	4 Sc	OMB No 1 Ederal income ocial security Medicare tax to	1545-000 e tax with 4977 day with 1805 623.
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Soc Sen Employer's soc Sen Employer's name, a Control number of Control number of Employer's name, a d control number	empLoyee on the configuration of the configuration	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other cases and security wag. Medicare wages and 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhist	a sheld shel	Copy 2—City, or a Employer for 2-2683666 c Employer NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control of GIBSP o Employe	To Be Fill Local Inco soc. sec. no ID number (E. 88 % name, addr. T LINE ROTT T 75254 mumber ee's name, ao IA M GIBSO	Illed With the come Tax of Tax	Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT	8436.61 y wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP.	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 sederal income ocial security dedicare tax in	1545-000 e tax will have tax will have tax will have tax will have tax withheld 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa to Employer in number 75-2683668 c Employers name, a NATIONAL RESS BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75. d Control number CIBSP e Employer's name PATRICIA M GI	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and 2 SORT MANA E ROAD, SL 5254 e. address, and	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other canal security wages are 2981 Medicare wages are 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis security tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withhist	suff.	Copy 2—City, or a Employer of 75-2683660 of Employer of NATIONAL 5495 BELL DALLAS. d Control of Employer of Employer of Control of Employer of Employer of Control of Employer of Employe	To Be Fill Local Inco S soc. sec. no ID number (E 68 S name, addr. L RESORT T LINE RC TX 75254 number see's name, ao IA M GIBS (Security tips	Illed With ome Tax of T	Medicare was A ZIP code	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 sederal income ocial security Medicare tax v	1545-000 4977 12x with 1805 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Soc Sen Employer's soc Sen Employer's name, a Control number of Control number of Employer's name, a d control number	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and 2 SORT MANA E ROAD, SL 5254 e. address, and	S RECORDS (Se back of Copy Viages, lips, other or 38436. Social security wag: Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON ON OCCUP. 2 Federa Ses Garages	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 all income tax withhin 4977-43. Il security tax withhin 1805-19 care tax withhild 623-29	Sulf.	Copy 2-City, or a Employer of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-268366	To Be Fill Local Inco soc. sec. no ID number (E. 88 is name, adding T. LINE ROTT T. T	lied With ome Tax oo. 1 V 3 3 5 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1	Medicare was Allocated B Allocated 11 Nonqualifit	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 sederal income ocial security dedicare tax in	1545-000 4977
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employer's soc sec b Employer's soc sec b Employer's name. I NATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75 d Control number GIBSP e Employer's name PATRICIA M GI	emPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and 2 SORT MANA E ROAD, SL 5254 Be, address, and tips	'S RECORDS (So back of Copy Wages, tips, other canal security wages are 2981 Medicare wages are 2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See ON ON OCCUP. 2 Federa See ON ON OCCUP. 2 Federa See ON ON OCCUP. 2 Federa See ON OCCUP. 2 Federa See ON OCCUP. 3 Federa See ON OCCUP. 3 Federa See ON OCCUP. 3 Federa See OCCUP. 3 Fed	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 4977-43 al security tax withhis 1801-1805-181 623.29	suit.	Copy 2-City, or a Employer of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-2683666 of To-268366	To Be Fill Local Inco S soc. sec. no ID number (E 68 S name, addr. L RESORT T LINE RC TX 75254 number see's name, ao IA M GIBS (Security tips	lied With ome Tax oo. 1 V 3 3 5 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1	Medicare was Allocated B Allocated 11 Nonqualifit	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 scenario income ocial security Aedicare tax 1 12a Code	e tax will ASTT TEX WITH ASTT TEX WITH 1805. withheld 623.
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employer's soc sec b Employer's soc sec b Employer's name, a Captain Security of Control number GIBSP e Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Sociel security of the Dependent care	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the on 1 address, and 2 soor (EIN) address, and 2 E ROAD, SL albson albson tips	S RECORDS (\$ a back of Copy Viages, lips, other of 38436. Social security wag: Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pts	See O.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withheld 623-29 Code See inst. for	Sulf.	Copy 2—City, or a Employer of T5-2683666 of Employer of T5-268366 of T	To Be Fill Local Inco soc. sec. no ID number (E. 88 is name, adding T. LINE ROTT T. T	lied With ome Tax oo. 1 V 3 3 5 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1 V 1	Medicare was Allocated B Allocated 11 Nonqualifit	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 sederal income ocial security dedicare tax to 12a Code 12b Code 12c Code	1545-000 4977 1 28 Will 1 1805 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa to Employer in number 75-2683668 c Employers name, s NATIONAL RESS 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75. d Control number GIBSP e Employee's name PATRICIA M GI	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the con 1 1 address, and 2 SORT MANA E ROAD, SL 5254 ie, address, and tips ie benefits stoyee 14 Co	S RECORDS (\$ a back of Copy Viages, lips, other of 38436. Social security wag: Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pts	See O.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis agra 43 al security tax withhis care tax withhis 623.29 Code See inst. for	Suff.	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in GIBSP a Employer PATRICIA 7 Social 10 Dependent 13 Statuti	To Be FII Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (EI B) is name, addr. IT LINE RO TX 75254 mumber see's name, ao IA M GIBS security tips ndent care being tory employees	lied With ome Tax on Ta	Medicare was Allocated B Allocated 11 Nonqualifit	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 ederal income ocial security Aedicare tax v 12a Code 12b Code	1545-000 4977 1 28 with held 623.
Copy C—For El Notice to Employa Employer's soc sen b Employer's soc sen b Employer's name, a Carlonal RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75 d Control number GIBSP e Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Social security to To Dependent care in Statutory employer in the Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Social security to To Dependent care in Statutory employer's name patricipation of the Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Dependent care in Statutory employer's name patricipation of the Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Dependent care in Statutory employer's name patricipation of the Employer's name PATRICIA M GIFT To Dependent care in Statutory employer's name patricipation of the Employer's name patricipation	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and a ser ROAD, St albson tips e benefits loyee 14 C	S RECORDS (\$ a back of Copy Viages, lips, other of 38436. Social security wag: Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pts	See OB.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 1805-19 care tax withheld 623-29 Code See inst. for	Suff.	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's 75-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in GIBSP a Employer PATRICIA 7 Social 10 Dependent 13 Statuti	To Be Fill Local Inco soc. sec. no ID number (E. 88 % name, adding T. LINE ROTT TUNE ROTT TO TEST TO THE SECURITY TIPS SECURITY	lied With ome Tax on Ta	Medicare was Allocated B Allocated 11 Nonqualifit	tips	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 sederal income ocial security dedicare tax to 12a Code 12b Code 12c Code	1545-000 4977
Copy C—For El Notice to Employer la Employer la number 75-2683668 c Employer's name, s NATIONAL RESS 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75. d Control number GIBSP e Employee's name PATRICIA M GI	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and a ser ROAD, St albson tips e benefits loyee 14 C	S RECORDS (\$ a back of Copy Viages, lips, other of 38436. Social security wag: Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pts	See OB.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 4977 43. Il security tax withhis decretary with a d	Suff.	Copy 2—City, or a Employer of 75-2683666 of Employer of NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control of Employer of Control of Employer of Control of	To Be Fill Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (E 88 's name, addin T LINE RO TX 75254 mumber see's name, ao A M GIBS security tips mandent care being the security tips manufacture plan pany sick pay	Illed With ome Tax on T	Medicare was A ZIP code B Allocated 11 Nonqualifi	is 436.61 y wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP.	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 scenario income ocial security Aedicare tax s 12a Code 12b Code 12d Code	1545-000 4977 1 28 with held 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employe a Employer iD number 75-2683668 c Employer's name, a NATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75 d Control number e Employee's name PATRICIA M GI	eMPLOYEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and a ser ROAD, St albson tips e benefits loyee 14 C	S RECORDS (\$ back of Copy Viages. Ilps, other 38436. Social security wag: A2981 Medicare wages an 42981 ZIP code 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pla	See OB.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis all income tax withhis all income tax withhis acre tax with a creation acre tax withhis acre tax withhis acre tax withhis acre tax with a creation	Sulf.	Copy 2- City, or a Employer of the Employer of	To Be FII Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (EI B) is name, addr. IT LINE RO TX 75254 mumber see's name, ao A M GIBS security tips indent care bell tory employee rement plan X Complexes's sick pay	lied With ome Tax on Ta	Medicare was A ZIP code B Allocated 11 Nonqualifi	iner comp. 8436.61 y wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP.	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 ederal income ocial security Aedicare tax v 12a Code 12b Code 12d Code	1545-000 4977 1 28 with held 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employe a Employer ID number 75-2683668 c Employer's name, a NATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75 d Control number GIBSP e Employee's name PATRICIA M GIFT 10 Dependent care 13 Statutory employer in Third-party sick	empLoyEE' oyee on the or (EIN) address, and a series ROAD, St albson tips e benefits alloyee 14 C	S RECORDS (\$ back of Copy Wages, lips, other 38436. Social security wage 42981 Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUTE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonquelified pla	See OB.	41-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 4977 43. Il security tax withhis decretary with a decretary withhis decretary with a decretary withhis decretary with a d	Sulf.	Copy 2- City, or a Employer of the Employer of	To Be Fill Local Inco s soc. sec. no ID number (E 88 's name, addin T LINE RO TX 75254 mumber see's name, ao A M GIBS security tips mandent care being the security tips manufacture plan pany sick pay	lied With ome Tax on Ta	Medicare was Social security Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT TITE 200 B Allocated TI Nonqualifit Dither	iner comp. 8436.61 y wages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP.	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 ederal income ocial security Aedicare tax v Aedicare tax v 12a Code 12b Code 12b Code 12d Code 12d Code 17 Steff 20 Locality	1545-000 e tax with 1805- 623 its incom name
Copy C—For El Notice to Employer la Employer la number 75-2683668 c Employer la number 75-2683668 c Employers name, INATIONAL RESC 5495 BELT LINE DALLAS, TX 75 d Control number GIBSP Employee's name PATRICIA M GI	er's state ID nums, tips, etc.	S RECORDS (\$ back of Copy Wages, Ups, other 38436. Social security wage 42981 Medicare wages an 42981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonqualified pla Oilber 16 State v 19 Local income	See OB.	d1-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis and tax withhis decrease tax with decrease tax withhis decrease tax with decre	Sulf.	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's r5-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in GIBSP a Employer PATRICIA 7 Social 10 Dependent 13 Statut Retire Third-p	To Be FII Local Inco soc. sec. no ID number (E 88 's name, addr IL RESORT I LINE RO TX 75254 mumber see's name, ao IA M GIBS security tips ndent care ber tory employee rement plan pany sick pay e Employer's st al wages, tips	Illed With the come Tax (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	Medicare was Social security Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT (3 ST SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICAR WAS ZIP code 11 Nonqualifit The code 11 Nonqualifit The code is security The c	iner comp. 8436.61 ywages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP. tips flied plans	4 Sc 6 M	OMB No 1 ederal income ocial security Aedicare tax v Aedicare tax v 12a Code 12b Code 12b Code 12d Code 12d Code 17 Steff 20 Locality	1545-000 e tax with 4977 12x with 1805 623
Copy C—For El Notice to Employar ib Employer's soc sec b Employer's soc sec b Employer's name in the Employer's na	er's state ID num, tips, etc.	S RECORDS (\$ back of Coppy Viages. Ilps, other Case wages and A2981 Medicare wages and A2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 8 Allocated tips 11 Nonqualified plate of the Case wages and A2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200 18 Allocated tips 11 Nonqualified plate of the Case wages and A2981 AGEMENT COFUITE 200	See OB.	A1-0852411 MB No. 1545-0008 al income tax withhis 4977 43. Il security tax withhis decret tax withhis decret tax withhis decret tax withhis decret tax with a constant and a constant a	Suff. Su	Copy 2- City, or a Employer's b Employer's r5-2683666 c Employer's NATIONAL 5495 BELT DALLAS. d Control in GIBSP a Employer PATRICIA 7 Social 10 Dependent 13 Statut Retire Third-p	To Be Fill Local Income soc. soc. sec. no ID number (Elis Sec. no ID number (E	Illed With the come Tax (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	Medicare was Social security Medicare was ZIP code GEMENT (3 ST SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICAR WAS ZIP code 11 Nonqualifit The code 11 Nonqualifit The code is security The c	iner comp. 8436.61 ywages 12981.92 ges and lips 42981.92 CORP. tips flied plans	4 Sc os 6 M	OMB No 1 ederal income ocial security Aedicare tax v Aedicare tax v 12a Code 12b Code 12b Code 12d Code 12d Code 17 Steff 20 Locality	e tax will ASTT Tax will 1805. withheld 623.

Attachment 4

	(8) CO(10) Description Description Description Description Description (1,1002)	(D) Calaimed Oxiginal Cont 1,1680 1	25.50 Sept 20			Mark Plant	一 一 一	The state of the s	Contours: S
The control of the co	12/21/10/13 12/21/21/10/13 12/21/21/10/13 12/21/21/10/13 12/21/21/21/10/13 12/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/	25,700 25,700 25,700 26,700			├────────────────────────────────────	Fee Plant (1972) 1972 1973 1973 1973 1973 1973 1973 1973 1973			
	Available Avai	13.700 14.000 15.700 16.0000 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 16.00			一			236 5756 6756 6756 6756 6756 6756 6756 67	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2017年 1017年	11.000 19.0000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 19.0000 19.000 19.00	2 \$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	- 1	2.23		236 559 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650	
	1,47007	1,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4	10.00 10		20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2			5570. 10.256. 10.25	
	### ### ### ### ### ### #### #### #### ####	94.61 100% 1			2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2			1,000 1,000	
	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	1,156 1,157 1,156 1,157 1,156 1,157		A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			10.256 10	
	2007/11/17 2007/11/17	1,1566 1,1577 1,1076 1,1077 1,			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			11,206 11,506 10,517 10	
	10.000 10.	14,777 100% 14,573 100% 10,992 100% 10,992 100% 10,992 100% 10,992 100% 10,993		報 の	20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			19,257 6,756 6,756 1,280	
	10001616 200016	11.55 10.55		2	20 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	6.756 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	
	2007 121/101 2007	10.975 10			2			1,356 1,366 1,366	
	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100		2 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m		20	2,000 2,000	
	#### #################################	1,584 1,000			20		2	1	
	71471700 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100						100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	
	1111/2002 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 1111/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012 11/2012	116 (100) (1		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	8 2 4 H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H		20 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	2,000 2,000	
	11/1/4/2007 11/1/4	1001 (607) 1001 (607)	15.930 15.930		44 H W 12 6 W 1		20	Marie Control of the	
	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	18,776 (1998) 18	200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	H 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		24 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3.700 (1.15) (1.	
	### 100	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		2 2 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		000 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900	5.347 5.347 5.347 5.347 6.005 6.005 6.005 7.	
	1/13/1002 1/13/1002	20.884 1139 1109 1109 1109 1109 1109 1109 1109	2007 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008		68 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2008 8008 8008 8008 8008 8008 8008 8008	4459 4459 19347 11,5347 11,534	
	98.474700 98.474700	10000 100000 10000	1000 1000	□ 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田 田	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%	4459 4459 10,834 11,839	
	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	71,78	1447 1447	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	44 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	****	57.1 80.9 80.9 80.9 80.9 80.9 80.9 80.9 80.9	5,347 347 347 348 11,559 7,999 9,884 9,884	
	99/7007 98 99/7007 99	7,205 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	8635 8 9 9 12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	######################################	113 4 113 4	****	80% 134 80% 134 80% 130 80% 130 80% 130 80%	5,347 18,856 11,557 7,999 8,048 9,884	
	9417002 9417002 9417002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 9717002 971717002	8,655 9,627 10,528 10,528 10,538 11,538	8,635 961 961 961 961 961 961 961 961		8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		570 80% 446 80% 446 80% 570 80% 570 80%	18.856 11.557 7,999 8.006 9,884	
State Stat	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	9547 9548 9548 9548 9548 9548 9548 9548 9548	30,428 30,428 36 36 36 37 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38	25 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	609 377 258 328 318 318	*	80% 80% 80% 80%	11,557 7,999 8,006 9,884 1,768	
Column	1007/1901 1007/1901	10,565 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	28,645 20		258 261 318 318		107 80%	8,086 9,884 1,763	ž *
Column	10/8/1000 10/8/1000 10/8/1000 10/9/1	18,091 18,091 16,923 101 111 101 111 101	74	# # # # 8 \$	81E .		306 80%	9,884	, ø
Section Sect	1011/1002 1011/1002 1011/1002 1011/1002 1011/1002 1011/1002 1116/1002	15,923 100 2,839 ** 100 111 100	15,923	THE SECOND	15 .		- Ave		ø K
1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	10/24/7002 10/24/7002 10/24/7002 10/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7002 11/24/7003	111	2,839	, .			80%	400 to 100 to 10	
11/4/2002 10 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/2002 11/4/200	10.17.000 10.17.000 11.16.7000 11.16.7000 11.16.7000 11.17.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 11.17.17.000 1		111 500 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1 mm	1 #	159'8	r F	176 80%	141	-
1,14,7400 1,14	1007/16/01 2007/16/01 2007/16/02 2007/1	227 10	722	S S	· 18	g g	900 900	1,606	le .
	000/36/11. 000/36/12.	2,565	2882	# # * S	139	£	538 80%	TENT /	38 3.
12/1/2002 12/1/2003 12/1	10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000 10/15/000	ut 196,9	001/n 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	.	376	-	,644 80%	11,715	*
10,17,1000 10,000	10.12.1000 10.12.10000 10.12.10000 10.12.10000 10.12.100000 10.12.100000 10.12.100000 10.12.100000 10.12.1000000 10.12.10000000000	18,815	18,815	3 8	pen t k k	je	126 80%	1,521	
1217/2020 1905 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 110	10/12/002 11/12/002 12/12/002 12/12/002 12/12/002 12/12/002 11/12/002 11/12/003 11/12/003 11/12/003 11/12/003 11/12/003	, 162 4 14	2,442	11 S	8 H	y ų	1,467 to 100k	3,574	•
11/10/2002 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20 10 14/20	SOUGHT. SOU	本 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5,736	3 2	. * 8	4,650	X6	i.	F SE
17/19/2002 17/19/2003 17/	11/16/1002 11/16/1002 11/16/1003 11/16/1003 11/16/1003 11/16/1003 11/16/1003	4,650 10	200%	. T	* 7		1,331 80%	1,06	÷
1725/2002 1725	CONTRACT CONTRA	1,708	1,708	3. A.	**		556 BOX	2,22	, e
	000/EU/L 000/EU/L 1/8/1003		575'E	ន		8 9.	715	.	2
1/4/2000 20	**************************************	C/CF	360	# # # 8	, se	100	80%	938	
1/4/2008 50	% 3/8/2/03 % 1/8/203	1 051	21.5	8		A STE	1,112 80%	8,	84
	5007/8/1	11,875	12%	3,55 3,55 5,55 5,55 5,55 5,55 5,55 5,55) *** 	2 >	131	2,7,8	9 2
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 164 N.	15.76	2 2	88	8,627	(cr')	į.	•
1/7/7000 1/2/700 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/7000 1/2/700	E00Z/EZ/T	15,764	100%	# # P # 10		. 88	297 80%	. 23	# \$
1/34/2006 59 1/34/2006 50 1/34	8002/12/1.	380	100%	3.38 3.38	***	8 %	20%	, a ,	
	800X/180X	4	100%	20 20 11	z , r		× 50		?! \$\$ }
100 100	1/31/2003		** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	第 5	106	1,155		1	
17,700 10 17,700 17,700	2/16/2003	5,293	100%		G	8 5	%08 IS	ė	4
1,218 1,21	8002/1/2	112	100%	23	•	***	100 mm	en o	920
1/4/7000	E017/17/2	25.55	100%	1 H	ਲ; :	338	1,218 80%	A Mari	a A
4/1/1/2008 20 1.1.4.71 10000 11.1.4.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2	E007/87/Z	1,555	100%	# S	1 72	6,155		6	253
4/11/2003 20 4,120 20 11 20 20 11 100 20 11 100 100 11 100 100	8004714008	11.471	11,4	2.5	灣	080	#/ 	3 4	. 645 249
2 500/1074 11 100 1,704 14,704 14,004	8001/21/b	* ****** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1001 1001	20.2	90.	2,184	1,353 1,353	्रिक ।	7
4,000 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%	8002/62/5	4,120	2001	# F	180	5061	1,704 80%	i ·	1
	5002/01/9.	3,609	100%	3 33		r	£12		(

Control Cont																
	ne No.	Col (A)		(8)	9	(0)	(E)	(F)	(9)	£	ε	8	8	3	(W)	Ŷ.
	Depreciation Calculated as of			12/31/2013											Contributio	s in Aid of uction
		Description		Acquired Ct Date	laimed Economic Life (years)	Claimed Original Cost	% Used & Useful	/Est.	Economic Life (years)	Actual Deprec. Ufe	Annual Depreciation	Accumulated	Net Plant			Customer \$
				7/29/2003	2 **	26		92	S	2.5	7	19	27 . 7. 23	80% X	95	* 2
				12/3/2003	• v 4	435		435	, v, §	នន		£ 55	0000	% \$		Z
	0. 5	*.	South St.	1/15/2004	8 8\$	00,01	100%	10,000	88	3 9 1	8.4	1,993	8,007	, 808	6,405	. 5
			ž.	1/30/2004	R R \$	7,326	100%	7,326	8 2 8	224	8 98 8	3,636	3,690	80%	2,952	į \$.
	- "		,	2/6/2004	3 8	20,000 34.0	1000	50,000 446	R S	2 2	6	88	357	808	982	4 4
	āŧ			2/13/2004	3 S	2 22	100%	194 293	8 8	8 8	, o	5 8	2 232	5 %	. 881	·
Column	16.3			3/1/2004		32,000	100%	32,000	v S	9 2	95	1,800 6,283	25,717	5 %	20,574	N.
	-		•	3/22/2004	, 2 8	18,86	X001	18,863	R 8	<u>9</u> 2	24 0	9,238	9,653 9,653	3 808	7,709	Α. Ή.
				4/5/2004	. S . S	#5'/Z		04,230	9 5	,9 9	15 5 ×	386.5	22,164	30	11,731	ja ir
	•			4/19/2004	R (3 8)	827T		20 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	R' R (2	•	8	\$6.	36	8	ř
	§ 6			\$/7/2004	2 2 :	32,95c	100	32,950 61,351	7 2 1	2 2 4	300%	S	31,726	8 8		1984 5
Column C	e ş		*	1/31/2004	R R	1,300 2005,660	100%	1,300	8 8	n e n	10,203	96,04S	801 801	.	. ~1	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Column C				9/13/2004	R R	5,20	100%	5,209	2 18	o en	3 3 3 3	Z #	7,781 1,781	8 8		e a
	•			10/18/2004	25	051	100%	1,500	2.5	o. e	5 8	691	803	8	. \$	Sain Sings
1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,				1/11/2005	3 S §	19,00	100%	19,000	8 8 3	6 6 6 9	1 <u>2</u>	3,404	15,596	86	12,476	91.7%
	Æ °			1/24/2005	8 8	11,09 40,70	100%	11,098 40,707	8 8	en o	818	7,271	9,114 33,435	6 808	7,291	
	07 fittings		i	2/9/2005	S 5	6.33	1008 2001	7.200	3 8 5	• •	721	1305	\$,210 6.042	36 36	4,168	
				2/23/2005	.	R	300	26,785	3 8 1	s. dei 0	. 25 (2	22,040	5	17,632	
1,10,100.00 1,10,100.00	-			3/9/2005	8 8	32,866	100%	32,869	J.	ை 🦚) SE	2,798	\$55.	6	4,445	
Part	12 piping 13 piping			3/15/2005	ន ន	2,88	100%	2,884	k	on ≱ o n	22 E2	508 1,993	2,376 9,337	% %	1,901	
	14 piping 15 piping	\		3/25/2005	88	14,03	100%	14,034	F:	6 6	58 58	2,463	11,571	808 6	752,8	
Part	16 piping		,	4/8/2005	8 6	15,974	100%	15,974	髪	o 🎉	319	2,791	13,182	% % %	10,546	r e
Column C	å			4/21/2005	ន្ន	1,530	100%	9851	Ř,	ெழ	# 3	79.	1,269	% X	1,015	
Part	20 piping			4/25/2005	881	1,29	100%	1,295	9 2	, 0	92	572	1,070	6	856	
1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	E.E.	Topo decid	¥	4/29/2005	R R 3	2,02	100%	2,025		, o	101	878 678	1,146	.	917	£.
Part of particularies Part of particularies Part of part of particularies Part of particularies Part of particularies Part of part of particularies Part of part	2 =	e N		5/13/2005	R S.	2,78	100%	4,250		n o	2 1%	£ £	2,300	%08 (1,840	. 100
Prince P	ł.			5/23/2005 5/21/2005	S 8	2.4.5	100%	2,048		an on:	5 %	323	427	80% 80%	342	
Part				6/28/2005 7/5/2005	្ ខ ឧ	2 3	100%	726		6 5 €	3 8	172	53	88		Ser I
MANICHO MANICH	_	¥	÷	7/21/2005	S i S	# ELT	100%	2,134			₩ 88	3 2	1, 444 1, 444	808	1,155	
Decided by Comparison Deci	-	·		1/31/2008	8 8	157.6	3001 3001	3,200		60 cc	25 62	85. 2	1,932	8 8	þ	je.
Part		: 1		2/2/2006	25	20,29	100%	18,29		in the second	915 919	7,240	11,054	8 8	31.014	k.
Part		t.	7	3/30/2006		15,36	200	15,265	10	,	2 2	5,924	36.	*6	7,473	ja:
Part and opportunistics Part and opportu		46.	ō	4/12/2006	188 S	108.01		16,000	4.	ையை	382	2,566	14,042	16 8	* " " 11.13A	3
This contract This contrac				6/15/2006	3		8	500.9	R		92	g.	5,353	*08	4,283	The state of the
page addressments 1/19/1006 20 3.25.5 100% 3.25.5 50 7.22.8 50% thread belong reading addressments 1/19/2006 20 3.21.5 100% 3.21.5 50 7 2.22.8 50% thread belong read adportmenters 1/19/2006 20 3.21.5 100% 3.21.5 50 7 7 3.22.5 50% print and belong add appartmenters 1/19/2006 20 3.21.5 100 7 7 2.22.5 100% print and appartmenters 1/19/2006 20 3.21.5 100 7 7 3.2 20% print and appartmenters 1/19/2006 20 3.21.5 100 7 7 3.2 20% print and appartmenters 1/19/2006 20 3.2 20 7 2.0 7 3.2 20% print and adjustered and appartmenters 1/19/2006 20 1/10 20 7 20 7 20 20 20 20<		às b	Book of a	6/17/2006 6/20/2006	2 2	13,65	1	13,656		w #1	683	5,152	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	86 86	6,803	\$65 4
This blook Thi				7/17/2006	S 3	3,32	ě	3,325 27,73		r ' r	8 %	496 10,188	2,828	% 6	2,263	-84
84/2006 95 94/2006 95 100 95 100 95 100 95 100 95 100 95 100 95 10		å.	\$ 50 p.	3/19/2006	88	33		331		,	~ .m	\$ 12	282	%08	226	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
prings and appurtmentaries (1727/2006 50 1.470 1003) 1,470 50 7 20 216 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145		*	Ą	8/4/2006	!S-§5	5,01	College	5,013		i h útí	8	743	4,270	80%	3,416	: 24
WMLIL New State Profile Plant 2 155 100 2.155 100 7.156 7.8		k >	,	8/25/2006	888	1,47		1,470	*	· r ,	. ຄ ≉	1 % 3	1,254	% % *	1,003	85
Regard Work with the control of the			10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/2/2006	28.	2,16	100%	2,163		· ^ ^	108	784 8.410	1,379	88		
		1	2000	4/30/2007	. 8	163	100%	1631	, 5		6			i		

				Double Dia Applicat Tes Wate	uble Diamond Utilities Co. / The Retre Application for a Rate / Tariff Change Test Year Ended 12/31/2012 Water Asset / Rate Base Listing	Double Diamond Utilities Co. The Retreat Application for a Reat Tariff Change Test Year Ended 12/31/2012 Water Asset / Rate Base Listing								
Line No.	Col (A)	(9)	9	Q.	(E)	(£)	(0)	Ξ	\$	S	Œ	3	(N)	Œ,
		43/34/2043											Contributio	Contributions in Aid of Construction
	Depreciation Calcustred as or Description	_	Claimed Economic Life (years)	Claimed Original Cost	% Used & Useful	Ver./Est. Original Cost.	Economic Life (years)	Economic Life Actual Deprec. (years) Life	Annual Depreciation	Accumulated	Net Plant	% of Plant Paid for by developer	Developer \$	Customer \$
155	kupidele fre hydrant Auron Urdon budean meter	2/25/2009	3 8 8	780		780	98	. S	# 8	78	202 116	8 8		5
157		4/21/2009	8	8659	360	965'9	3	in in	132	029	5,978	Š		'n
123		5/20/2009	2 9	1,002	100%	1,002	2 3	nu liện	33 25	23.7	E. 35	* *	18 S	ž.
3 3 3		7/30/2009	8.8	1,550	100%	055.1		ч	33 34	137	1,413 4,174	8 8	*2.4	80 E.
162	I number process, register, stance. Not observe aggreement of the stance of the stanc	6/28/2010	- 10		100%	1,610	9.8	4 10	-	565	1,044		A Property of the second	Forte:
1 2	Solinoid Auto Valve, repair kit and labor to repa	10/6/2011		844		391		2	50.003	38	806	%	\$ 728,808	1
166	Successified Expenses:	23277062	reistan Pa		7600E		870 10) }		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
9 29 5		8/27/2012	1	1 969	100%	84	28		6 4	130	838	8 5		7
E P.	Subtotal			\$ 2,515		\$ 2,515			\$ 218	\$ 284	\$ 2,230		\$	ļ
171	Total			\$ 1,724,670		\$ 1,656,209			\$ 51,021	\$ 523,178 \$	\$ 1,133,031		\$ 728,808	

	Ç
	٥
	ŭ
>	E
Н	Ī
3	-
ITAL QUAI	į
\supset	3
0	1
H	ì
4	1
5	1
	ACCOUNT TO SECOND
ÿ	
ž	
VIRO	
8	
5	
Z	
Z	ı
Z	:
C	•
Z	
9	2
õ	ì
2	3
3	2
3	į
- 2	5
ζ	ز
G	2
4	ď

HOLL	ež
EPRECI	ANALYS

version: 20070403

	Acquired Date	Cleimed	Cialmed	% Cood &	Ortganal	Life, yrs	Daprae.	Deprine.	Deprec.		for by developed		
Description		Life, yrs			100		+					_1	
				1		١	1	a po	2	25,760	80%	3	
	pus	10	\$ 25,760.00	_	29,782	BAR.		1	ą	31,680	Ě	\$0.00	
8023,.001 Well #1		a)c	\$ 31,680.00	L	31,680	Ę	2	2		44 880	, S	K \$11,904.00	
8034,.011 Well #2		1	ì	*00°	14,880	Z.	Ş	1/8	194		AC S	ட	
6033, U01 Water Plant	Š	E L	L	L	388	os.	5,99	\$	9	\$	7	L	 -
Possence factuating valves	1/4/2002	8	ľ	1	0.450	Q.	5.70	\$189	1,077	8,373	-	L	
	4/19/2002	Si	5 9,450,23	1	100	S	5.70	Q.	112	87.1	É	L	
Si Wild	4/19/2002	20	\$ 982.98		2 3		8	2161	913	7,128	26	_1	-
Dustra	4/26/2002	S	\$ 8,099,55		2		30	Ē	177	1,389	*68	_	
ploking	SM2002	25	\$ 1,566.16		1,568	8	3 5	2 2	787	8.278	1		
pipha	CHAPPIN	æ	\$ 7.076.09	L	7,076	20	20.0	3142		14 886	8	\$11,908.44	
Shipting	SUSPECIAL STREET	3 5	ŀ٦	L	18,775	S	563	\$336	80.	700	T	٠.	-
waterines	2002/4UG	3 8	c 10 771 13	L	18.771	S	5.61	\$375	z:10/	100.01	, 8 ,		
picho	5/21/2002	3	CT-7//'BT	1000	31353	S	5.60	128\$	3,514	27,839		┸	
2 min	5/24/2002	ŝ	5 31,353	1		5	5.59	83	\$	128	•	1	+
On Marie	\$430/2002	20	\$ 141.44			3 8	A 48	\$220	1,226	97.06			1
CONTENTION DIOCENTS	8/3/2002	25	\$ 10,991.78	78 100%	30,982	R	3	3	=	87	a5		1
WEIGH BUIL SOWER TITMINS	SHADOO	8	\$ 97.69		8	2	3		0000	٥	•	\$0.00	
sueus	CHARDON	1,5	\$ 9,600.00		9,600	5		١		6.970	•	80% \$5,575.79	
water and sewer angineering	O IONA	5	€ 7837.50	50 100%	7,838	. 20	5.54	\$15/	900	į	T	1_	_
mains	DATE/COLD	3 5	4 565.00	L	4,565	OF.	295	ğ	S.	3	T	L	
sioino	6/24/2002	3 6	00000	L	2200	55	5,48	\$44	241	8	 T	L	
	7/10/2002	3	2,20000	1	٤	S	5.47	85	\$	2	 Т	ľ	
- Chicken	7/11/2002	8	ľ	1	1007	S	5.48	005	437	3,584	 T	1	
A mind	7HB/2002	8	5 4,00,45	1	50.7	8	5.42	288	498	4,094	 	L	
lines.	7/28/2002	8	ľ		2 388	S	8.5	Ž.	258	2,111	1	⊥	
by a 000 celling	8/7/2002	8	3 15,778.00		+	S	540	\$111	601	96.	7	_	
The state of the s	8/8/2002	22	\$ 5,570.00	1	\dagger	5	* 3	828	156	1,301	- -	_1	
Oundid	8/19/2002	S	\$ 1,457.50		+	R :	3	6433	198	5,431	_	80% \$4,344.51	
lines	8/23/2002	8	\$ 50,683.81		4	+	2	27.6	900	8.834	Ī	80% \$7,147.59	9
storage tank, 100,000 gallons	STREAM?	S	\$ 10,003.13	3.13 100%		-		200	43	٥	<u>-</u> Г	90'0\$ ×0'0	
lines	STORY POOR	05	١.	L	_	2	25	•		843	ī	L	157
CCN	2002/15/00	۶ ۶	-	L	1,147	R	5.33	, S.	9	5 3	1	1025125201	5
heavy equipment rantal	SKANA	1	Τ	L	7,205	ន	531	\$144	9	100	T	L.	
anua.	8/8/2002	3 8		L	┞	R	5.30	\$13	8	1	T	L	5
paint well house	9413/2002	3 5	1	L	8635	S	5.29	\$173	913	7	Ţ		
	94772002	a :	ľ	1	+	S	82.8	\$11	88	Š	Т	Ľ	, 1
ings.	9/18/2002	3	ľ	L		-	9,38	608	3,201	122,12	1	1	1
Sec.	8/27/2002	8 1	1	L	+	38	5.25	8283	1,958	16,687	7	1.	
thes	8/30/2002	8	1	1	12 898	-	5.23	\$258	1,349	11,549	T	BUN 44, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20	3 8
(ines	10/8/2002	8	1		╀	-	521	1928	1,357	+	1	L	1
and in	10/18/2002	8	-1	13,030.04	16.923	8	5.19	\$318	1,854	-	1	Ŀ	1
Pros	10/21/2002	8	5 15,9	1	+	-	2.0	\$57	294	2,645	1		
white and fittings	10/25/2002	+	\$ 7.8	1	+	1	25.00	<u>F</u>	8	-	7	ľ	
Institution	10/26/2002	$\frac{1}{1}$	- }	1	+	╀	1	\$8,857	44,725	-			3.14
1 may	10/31/2002	-	2		+	+	5.17	\$3	23	Ŕ	1	1	9
ale land	10/31/2002	8	~	226.52 100.70	+	1.	١	\$52	298	2,319	7	10°16	B
3	4415 2000	_	_		_		1						

206

Utility Name: Docket Number: Date Exemined: Date Referenced:

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 36220-R (WATER) Reirest 29-Apr-10 10:50 AM 31-Dec-07

DEPRECIATION ANALYSIS

version: 20070403

Contributions in Aid of Construction: Customa 80% \$4,982.28 80% \$5,115.25 80% \$13,223.04 813,223.04 80% \$1,756.23 80% \$1,756.23 80% \$2,572.78 80% \$2,572.78 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$1,026.51 80% \$274.05 80% \$274.05 80% \$3.819.37 80% \$1.83.04 80% \$1.83.04 80% \$1.123.63 80% \$1.123.63 80% \$2.531.44 80% \$2.5 Developer \$ % of plant paid for by developer Net Plant 145 2,185 2,308 2,645 1,538 642 3,216 113 4,608 1,283 151 11,873 345 126 339 339 34774 2,354 84 1,405 1,405 8,98 8,174 2,28 3,174 2,214 2,214 315 84 158 80 7,854 9,206 9,206 36,525 5,881 46,090 8 118 98, 2,709 그 중 등 목 등 다 8 8 255 15,231 ž \$1139 \$1142 \$1142 \$1142 \$1142 \$1145 \$143 \$180 \$171 \$171 4.84 4.84 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83 4,90 88888 450 450 131 5,283 1,608 112 112 1,555 \$ 6,981.07 100% \$ 1,120.00 100% \$ 1,442.00 100% \$ 2,442.00 100% \$ 5,338.00 100% \$ 1,708.22 100% \$ 1,708.22 100% \$ 1,289.70 100% \$ 1,589.70 100% % Used & Useful Chalmed Original Cost 3,609.00 194.20 Claimed Economic Life, yrs 6 5 8 8 6 5 22222222 888888 있 당 않 무 없 | 11/25/2002 | 11/25/2002 | 12/12/2002 | 12/12/2002 | 12/12/2002 | 12/12/2002 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/12/2003 | 12/ Acquired Date Description Ritings
Enect Water Storage Tank
Concrete for WYP
electrical for pump abefor
pump house metal work
holsting service to set tank wp piping peint booster pump house Well No. 1 piping
pipe and fittings
ptumbing suppless
heavy equipment rents With fence neavy equipment rental water meter and vauits Terrik Pad piping and sleeves Wp appurtenances pipe and fittings aul trench material booster station booster pumps (2) fume send at well Asvars sis gen efflower roof **appurtenances** enoy dunc ank parts water main

Date Referenced:

29-Apr-10 10-50 AM 31-Dec AM 31-Dec-07

DEPRECIATION ANALYSIS

version: 20070409

Contributions in Aid of Construction: Customer 80% \$2,000 80% \$12,241.99 80% \$12,241.99 80% \$12,241.99 80% \$20,377.86 80% \$20,000 90% \$20 80% \$10,539.48
80% \$11,005.94
80% \$11,005.99
80% \$11,005.99
80% \$5,005.94
80% \$5,005.94
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.66
80% \$2,105.6 Developer \$ % of plant paid for by developer 3.98 2,028 1,652 1,274 16,648 14,612 Not Plant 17,878 10,447 38,326 5,924 8,924 25,258 31,027 420 29,583 11,085 26,472 1,201 30,520 1,080 171,405 4,346 398 1,280 1,280 1,453 6,370 853 8 43 8 25 25 5 <u>5</u> 122 422 1,527 2 2 2 2 훈器 \$227 \$281 \$286 \$308 \$308 \$10,283 \$10,283 \$280 \$24 \$75 \$20 \$380 \$127 \$147 \$657 \$135 Annual Depres. Actual Deprec. 3.83 100%
5 1,012,39 100%
50 \$ 10,000,00 100%
50 \$ 10,000,00 100%
50 \$ 10,000,00 100%
50 \$ 10,000,00 100%
50 \$ 10,000,00 100%
5 1,346,17 100%
5 1,346,17 100%
5 1,346,10 100%
5 1,346,10 100%
5 1,346,10 100%
7,346
7,146,10 100%
7,346
7,146,10 100%
7,346
7,146,10 100%
7,346
7,146,10 100%
7,146
7,146,10 100%
7,146
7,146
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14,004
7,14, Economic Life, yrs 8 8 8 8 8 820 2,025 \$ 1,296.00 100% \$ 465.36 100% \$ 61,350.68 100% \$ 1,350.00 100% \$ 205,689.00 100% \$ 474.54 100% \$ 1,500.00 100% % Used & Useful 1,409.00 32,000.00 11,863.42 12,000.00 27,530.00 Ctairmed Original Coet Clafered Economic Life, yrs 22222222 888888 37/2004 37/2004 37/2004 47/2004 47/2004 47/2004 47/2004 87/2004 87/2004 87/2004 17/2005 14/72005 18/72005 4729/2005 5/8/2005 5/13/2006 5/23/2006 6/27/2005 6/28/2005 775/2005 7/21/2005 1/2/2006 1/31/2006 21/5/2005
21/3/2005
39/2005
34/1/2005
34/5/2005
3/3/20/2005
4/6/2006 4/21/2005 Acquired Date piping LAWYERS REPAIRAINSTALL DEEP WELLA? LANELOY WATER WELL PIPING SINULATIN LAWERS MATERIALSAREPAIR WIR WELL! COXEXCA EMERGENCY WELL THE IN vater treatment plant rapair piping and appurtenances watermain power to well #2 electric trench for well #2 wto pressure switch well service

4 of 6

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 36220-R (WATER) Reirest 20-Apr-10 10:50 AM 31-Dec-07

Utility Name: Docket Number: Date Examined: Date Referenced:

DEPRECIATION ANALYSIS

version: 20070409

Contributions in Ald of

80% \$1,140,42 80% \$1,140,42 80% \$12,820,69 80% \$12,820,69 80% \$1,280,60 80% \$10,004,50 80% \$10,004,50 80% \$1,00,004,50 80% \$1,00,004,50 80% \$1,00,004,50 80% \$1,177,79 80% \$1,141,00 80% \$1,141,00 80% \$1,141,00 80% \$1,141,00 80% \$1,141,00 80% \$1,00 448,484 Developer \$ \$0.00 % of plant paid for by developer 1,424,869 Net Plant* 3,263 1,430 7,261 208,774 127 62,67**6** \$369 \$167 1.45 ğ Actual Deprec. Life 1,627,843 Original Coet 45,937 15,265 4,823 18,609 9,096 9,395 13,856 5,013 1,513 1,470 7,378 \$ 45,996,75 1100% \$ 15,765,00 100% \$ 16,608.55 100% \$ 10,608.55 100% \$ 13,656.25 100% \$ 13,656.25 100% \$ 3,347.1 100% \$ 27,312.50 100% \$ 13,513.4 100% \$ 14,69.7 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,513.9 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% \$ 1,613.0 100% 8 100% 7,378.39 3,345,93 1,700,104 Chairmed Original Cost 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 Claimed Economic Life, yrs 8 ೫ 3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008
3/3/15/2008 Acquired Date 7002/2/7 5/27/2007 Submarker POLLWAT Motor Head, Chack Valve, Artine, Wrap Heary Equipment
VALIELE New Starter Panel for Pump 2
2007 Chery Starter
Repet Well
WALLETE Well 81-Check Well 81 & Replace Description heavy equipment rental piping and appurtenances heavy equipment rental fillings oping and appurtenances seavy equipment rental piping freevy equipment rental thrust blocking Total

True and Assessed							1				
I rendeu Assets				Tendy		_				Transfer	Ę
		(netal) HW		Whitmen	Current Cost Number of	Number of		Company Control	handrad	Cost-Invoiced	pice e
	Comment of the Parkets		HW1 Ine No.	LIGBX	per unit		1	WATER COM	1		
	Curem no most	Value		1	l	44 749 00		\$144,994,58			55,855
20 47 47 48	378	18	8	0.385	0.210	21,15	1			٠	A7.089
Pipe 2" - 11, 712 1981 - 14.30		7.00	ę	0.385	\$13.74	8,886,00	_	\$122,093.54		•	
Chas 4" . 8 888 ft *13.74	378	3	B		07.074	CO COU E3 VO STO		8879 078 20		**	338,642
	379	<u>\$</u>	8	0.385	21.0	2000	1			ŀ	000 000
Pipe 6" - 57083 ft "15.40				0.286	215.41	43.478.00		3698,895.96		2	8
Dine Pt . 43 478 R *15.41	378	148	8	3				١	E 855 618.77	_	_
							1				900 000
Total Pipe Installed									rotal trended velues	•	3
								Total fro	Total trended nine cost=		

387.53	9,450.23	982,98
roiced		
Pipe Costs Involce		\$

5 0/ 6

Utility Name: Docket Number: Date Examined: Date Referenced:

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 36220-R (WATER) Reinest 28-Apr-10 10:50 AM 31-Dec-07

Acquired Date

Description

version: 20070403

ļ

DEPRECIATION ANALYSIS

% of plant paid for by developer \$ Customar \$ for by developed Contributions in Ald or Construction: Not Plant Accum. Deprec. Annual Deprec. 14 Lised & Ver/Est Economic Actual Original Life, yrs Life Claimed Claimed Economic Original Cost

8,009.55
1,566.16
1,566.16
1,566.16
1,566.16
1,566.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,567.10
1,5

6 04 6

Utility Name: Docket Number: Date Examinad: Date Referenced:

Description

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 39220-R (WATER) Retreat 29-Apr-10 10:50 AM 31-De-07

version: 20070403

DEPRECIÁTION ANALYSIS

Net Plant % of plant paid for by developer Aceum. Deprac. Annual Doprae, Acquired Date Economic Claimed % Used & Ver/Est Economic Depose. Life, yrs Original Coet Userial Coet Life, yrs Life

╛.		_																																	
39,636.98	445.67	32,000.00	27,530.00	1,298.00	465,36	32,950.00	1,012.39	19,000.00	11,058.27	6.397.00	7,346.17	26,785.00	32,869.00	6,748.43	2,884.00	11,330,D0	14,033.75	14,471.50	15,973.50	15,450,00	1,536.00	7,778.50	1,294.52	6,952.50	4,250.00	2,781.00	2.847.89	2,133.66	1,737.43	45,986.75	16,608,55	3,324.71	5,013,21	1,469.79	
																														١	1			å	3
Н																																			
\$, L		×.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					_	*	S	S						5				,												

,							Con	Company: DDU	nac	
Vandor Hazding: HUWA! #2	TOWN BY	4					Depart	Department: Utilities	Utilities	
Vendor Name: AD Supply Waterworks	HD Supply	TREETWONES					Ž	catton:	Location: THE RETREAT	
New Vendor								'		
address or change:							Return Chack to: VENDOR	ack to:	VENDOR	
Phone #:							Data required:	_ nutrad:		
Fed I.D. # or S.S. #:								, ,		
		L	A. Same	The state of the s	Inter Co.	GA. Account #	G/L Acct. Description	Dept	Dept. G/L. Comment (20 Characters)	
Invokes \$	invoice Date		-			9465-0000	R&M Collection Unes	0608	PVC pipe	\$ 133.80
8616903	02/24/09	\$ 133.80	1							1
			+			8460-0000	R&M Distribution Lines	(6090)	lapferle hydrant	\$ (780.48)
9637749	02/25/09	\$ 780.48	+						Ū	
	-		1						/,	
	-		+				(
			1				 -			
							1, T	-		
	-	ļ						1		
										1
	1		1				ハノー			
		1	1			-		_		
	-		1							
			1			1		1		
			1					+		
	-					-		+		
	-	_						1		
								-		90,130
	Tot	Total \$ 914.28	g						Total	9 814.60
		Account# 125185	128185							
Sescription (Include explanation of	e explanation (
any var	any variance to budget)	8								
Prepared	Prepared by: Linda Brahm	fin m			03/03/09	أء			Accounting Use Only	
•					Date Prepared					
Approved	Approved by: Donald McKinney	l cKinney				ì	Field Batch #		Acct. Approval:	t
			Print Name	2					AP Batch #:	ſ
			Slonafile	9		ł		1		



Local Service, Nationwide P.O. 8ox 1419 Thomasville, GA 31799-1419

INVOICE

Branch Address: HDSWW - WACO TX Branch - 110 5000 Franklin Ave Waco TX 76710 0000 254/772-7910

DDU 6090

INVOICE #	8637749
INVOICE DATE	2/25/09
ACCOUNT #	128185
SALESPERSON	WACO HOUSE
BRANCH#	110

\$780.48

Total Amount Due

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. PO BOX 840700 DALLAS, TX 75284 0700

Backordered from: 19/09 8594137 2/19/09

1276 1 MB 0.369 E0378X 10593 D110864949 P328423 0001:0001 ւնել կինդիկանի այդերի այդանի արկանին անկանություններ

DOUBLE DIAMOND PROPERTIES CONSTRUCTION CO. - THE RETREAT 7725 FM 1434 CLEBURNE TX 76033-8368

03-02-03 Shipped to: 7725 FM 1434 SLEBURNE, TX

Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit

Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You. We appreciate your prompt payment.

ate Ordered	Date \$h	ipped	Custon	er PO No.	Job Nan	10	Job No.	Bill of	Lading	Ship	ed Vla	Order Numbe
2/12/09	2/18/	/09	SEE	BELOW	HYD & CHEC	K VLV				DIF	RECT	8637749
Product C	Code			Description			Quantity Shipped	Back- Ordered	Pr	ice	Per	Amount
				D#- VERBAL ATERWORKS	LANE PO#- 4122814							
0007383198	5	KUPF	ERLE #2	4'0" HYDRANI	W/2EA	1	1		7:	21.00000	EA	721.
			1	** *** ***	* .							
				v č .							ļ	
				** ****	e Prim se							
	į										ĺ	
						•						
transaction	15 0010	mad b	s and suble	14 LO 94-1	194-4				 			
conditions, eview these ://waterwork	which a terms a s.hdsup	re inco nd con ply.cor	rporated he ditions, ple n/TandC/.	erein by this ref ease point your	y Waterworks sta erence and accep web browser to	rted.	18		ms T 30			SubTotal 721.00
Fi	reight	D	elivery	Handling	Restock	Misc.	1	Tax	INVO			
								9.48	TOT.	AL		\$780.48
	W - WA :h - 110	CO TX			THANK YOU FO	R YOUR C	RDER	Ī	INVO	CE:		8637749

Branch - 110 5000 Franklin Ave Waco TX 76710 0000

VISIT
WATERWORKS.HDSUPPLY.COM
FOR OTHER SERVICES OFFERED

Vendor Name: USABlueBook Vendor Heading: USABLU

New Vendor: address or change: Phone #: Fed I.D. # or S.S. #:

APR 242009

Company: DDU

Return Check to: VENDOR

Date required:

Department: Utilities Location: THE RETREAT HOME OFFICE

_	7		_	_	_	٠,	т-	7	_	-	-	_	η-	_	_	
	1 100 80															\$ 1.192.87
Dept. Gr. Comment (20 Characters)	AMCO HT4000 hudgest mater							APR 2 7 2009								Total
100 100	6090															
G/L Acct. Description	-Smellveres/Toxis-	00														
G/L Account #	-8002-9000-	1000-06hb														
Inter Co.																
Amount Job# Cost Code																
* 8																
- 1	04/14/09 \$ 1,182.82															otal \$ 1,192.82
Invoice Date	04/14/09															Total
Invoice #	795749															

Field Batch # 04/23/09 Date Prepared Mundi Approved by: Danald McKinney Prepared by: Linda Brehm Description (Include explanation of any variance to budget)

Customer# 978296

Acct. Approval: 165 4/30

Accounting Use Only

A/P Batch #:__

USABlueBook

Remit to: P.O. Box 9004 Gurnee, IL 60031-9004



INVOICE

TEL: (847) 689-9781 FAX: (847) 689-3001 TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9876 F.E.J.N.: 36-3645787

PAGE NO. INVOICE NO. 1 of 1 795749 DATE CUSTOMER NO 04/14/09 978296

BILL TO:

978296

THE RETREAT

7725 FM 1434 CLEBURNE, TX 76033

DDU 6090 SHIP. 04-21-09 LW 8005

SHIP TO:

SAME THE RETREAT

7725 FM 1434 CLEBURNE, TX 76033 ATTN LANE WESTBROOKS

			o										OLUD LAA
CUSTOMER P.O.	NO	SHIP DATE	SLP		TERMS	TA	X CODE	SALE ORDER	NO.	W/H			SHIP VIA
PER LANE	.10.	04/14/09	СНН	NET	30	T	(251004	6030	46	01	PREPAID	UPS	
		l	RIPTIOI	<u></u>		ORDEREI	SHIPPED	BACK ORDER	U/M		PRICE	PER	EXTENSION
USA STOCK NO.	ļ					1		0	EA		1075.00	EA	1075.00
19737	AMC	CO HT4000 Hydr /Check Valve,	cant P	leter		1	-	•					
	W	Check valve,	Garr	,,,,o				1					
							l						
								1					
								İ					
						1	1	1					
							1						
								1	1	1			
							l	1	1	ļ			
	1					1	1	1	1				
	1					1	1						
		127 82 CA11	መኳ መኖ	مراويتها مديد				i					
	1			PETE DE LE)				1				
		APR 20	วกกก				1	1					
		APR 20	2009		ነሳ 1	1		1		1		1	1
		H		12.5	f	1	}	1	1	Ì		1	
		Ł				1		1	1				
							-					1	
							}					1	
													1
													1
			22			- 10V S		173 x 555	13 70		5 TO 1		

THANK YOU for your business! 1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE.	MISCELLANEOUS	DISCOUNT	TAX	FREIGHT	TOTAL
1075.00	.00		83.31	34.51	1192.82

				- American	1	05.786,0 \$														Total \$ 6,597.50									
Company, <u>DDU</u> Department <u>UTILITIES</u> Lorotons: <u>THE RETRE</u> AT	HOFE KHT SPECIAL	Vendor		GL Comment (26 Characters)	The Rotte of - Transfer Suitet Materials	no report statistic Switch, materials, and Labox			1. 1. 1.	A 7 See	889									To					Arceunity Use Only	ANT. APPOUNT (65 4/20) 29		Are busines are	
Company DDU Department UTIL		Aerum Check 16:		THE STATE OF	8080		T		Ī			T	T	T	1		1												
	1	•	-	GAL Aget, Description	Miror transments																					Fleid Bretch #			
				GA. Account 9	8480-0000																							ı	
				Infor Co.				-														and Labor		47770a	Deta Propered				
				Cest Ceds																	- The Retree	· Transfer Switch, Materials, and Labor					(4)
				Jab g																	u Unificies	nsfer Swib				All Steen			
				Ameunt	\$ 6,597.50															\$ 6,587.50	Chect sub Commet for conseasy, Double Diamond Utilities - The Retrest	he Retreat - Tra) 1.A.C		
telon Vendor R. ASHLELE Vendor Name: Astriby's Electric Vendor Name:				fernice Cate	04/21/09							-								Iota	ant (20 chancears) [Description (Include topismeths of The Retreat	Amy variance to budget	Prepared by: Janet Parker		Aspensed by: Donald McKinney) June 1		
Navidor Vander & ASHLELE Vander Name: Astlery's Elde New Vander Name:	New address of changed	Fed I.D. 8 or 8.8. Pt		Invotes \$	1850																Check Sub Coorn	Description (Inc.)	idea	Prepared by: 3	ľ	Aspenved by: D		J	



ASHLEY'S ELECTRIC
26006 Wood Acre Drive
Whitney, Texas 76692
(214) 808-2300
TECL17234 TACLA013622C

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE NO.
4/21/2009	1850

BILL TO

Double Diamond Utilities 10100 North Central Expy, Ste. 600 Dallas, Texas 75231

Attn: Donald McKinney, Sr.

	P.O. NO.	TERMS	Р	ROJECT
	Retreat	Due on receipt	DI	O Utilities
DESCRIPT	ION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Materials- transfer switch Materials- shipping and tax for transfer switch Materials- generator plug for transfer switch 3 175-amp Fuses Installed transfer switch New main disconnect switch for well controller Tax for disconnect switch Misc. Materials Replaced pump controller disconnect Regulated by the Texas Dept. of Licensing & F P.O.Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711 (800) 80 website: www.license.state.bx.us/complaints	Pegulation	2.5	3,700.00 443.84 1,000.00 192.00 85.00 585.70 48.46 75.00 85.00	AMOUNT 3,700.00 443.84 1,000.00 192.00 340.00 585.70 48.46 75.00 212.50
We appreciate your business!!		Total		\$6,597.50

							3 7,198	s (501.20)	1 1			1										\$ 501.20						-	শ্র	34	- ol	
DU	Location: THE RETREAT		ENDOR			Dept. G/L Comment (20 Characters)	1" Hendey nitro meter		refum (2) nitro insersa		e.	Callille I										Total					Accounting Use Only		Acot., Approval: US 3127109	401-39	A/P Batch #:	
Company: DDU	ation:		ck to: V	Julred:		BE	3		0608							1	1	-			_										ļ	
	5		Return Check to: VENDOR	Date required:		G/L Acet. Description	R&M Distribution Lines		R&M Distribution Oines																				Field Batch #			
	SENT TO	JI 19 24 2009	2007 # ~	TOTAL OFFICE		GIL Account #	8480-0000		8460-0000																							
	S M		}			GILA	848		846	_	\downarrow	-	1	\downarrow	\downarrow		_	 -	_		1	$\frac{1}{2}$					9	a 96		1		
				I		Inter Co.														-	1						2	Date Prepared				P
						Inha Chat Coda																								1	4	1
						in the second				1	T													1981						Print Na	1	Signath
	holy					۳	Amount	21,000,1	\$ (501.20)	1	1												\$ 501.20	A.coumt# 15981				E	/journily	1	کر بخر کر	
CTSUPP	Act Pipe & Su						- -	CONTROL	07/10/09														Total \$		to notion	(include experiments)		Prepared by: Linda Brehm	of plants	Approved by: Donaid McKuniey		2
Vandor Heading: ACTSUPP	Vendor Name: Act Pipe & Supply	New Vendor:	address or change:	Phone #:	Fed I.D. # or S.S. #:			318304	336874CM																	Sescription (Include experiment) or any variance to budget)	•	Prepared b		Approved b		



INVOICE NUMBER

SHOP

318304

A/15

CORPORATE OFFICE - HOUSTON, TEXAS (800) 231-9808 (713) 937-0600

REMITTANCE ONLY P.O. BOX 201810 HOUSTON TX 77216-1810

TERMS

05/20/09

444

SHIP VIA

CUSTOMER P.O. NUM

15931 DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 7725 FM 1434 CLEBURNE, TX 76033

SHIP DATE

DOC NO. WH FREIGHT TAX CODE

90 UPS NET 30 DAYS TEMPLE 164543 05/06/09 LANE 418 EXTENSION" ITEM 231.50 EA 926.00 4.00 4.00 BA PPD-07 1" HENDEY NITRO II PD METER W/ AMR/USG REGISTER W/ ETRX SHIPPING/HANDLING .00 EA .od 1.00 1.00 SHIP/HAND DOU 6090 LU PAY ONLY 1/2 THE AMOUNT A 501.20

NEWILL BE CREDITED

MAY 23 2009 5/28 - spoke w/Rhonda - cheeking on credit invaid. 6/17 - left mag w/Rhonda about credit inv. 6/25 - left mag. w/Rhonda about credit TOTAL DUE INVOICES PAYABLE IN HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY TEXAS, PAST DIJE ACCOUNTS BLIBUECT TO SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH AND TERMS ON REVERSE HERETO, ACCEPTANCE OF GOODS CONSTITUTES AN AGREEMENT BY BUYER OF ALL TERMS DISCOUNT FREIGHT MERCHANDISE MICELANEOUS TAX 1002.40 76.40 .00 926.00



CORPORATE OFFICE - HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 937-0600 (800) 231-9808

DOUBLE DIAMOND UTILITIES CO 7725 FM 1434 CLEBURNE, TX 76033 P.O. BOX 201810 HOUSTON TX 77216-1810 1 07/10/09

336874CM

SHOP THE RETREAT

1.4					36	·	1 (40) 30 3		1 - 2	S sim \ d A
JSTOMER P.O. NUM.	SHIP DATE	PERSON	TERMS	TAX CO	DE	DOG NO.	WH	FREIGHT	1	HIP VIA
ANE	07/10/09	418	CREDIT MEM	O TEMP	LE	C68748	90	i		ST WAY
EM.	DESCRIP	TION.	6	ORDERED	SHIPP	ED BACK O	RDER L	//M РГ	RICEP	ER. EXTENSION
	om CRS Doc#		54							
ME Fr	HENDEY NIT TER W/ AMR/ Om CRS# 052 st Invoice	USG R 254 L	EGISTER n 002	-2.00	-2	.00		EA 2	31.50	-463.C
	F. Marie	J- 57	Se modern							
- 4.	JUL 2	0 200								
						ł				
	ON, HARRIS COUNTY SERVICE CHARGE OF RSE HERETO, ACCEPT REEMENT BY BUYER O		ST MERCHANDI	SE MISCELLANGE	l in 1 hi	ISCOUNT	TA	<u> </u>	REIGHT	TOTAL DU